
• 
I 

orne 

· "' .. ~ ~ 

·I I 
r ~ "'\ 

v . .. 
v 









THEBULLDO 
Madison High School 

Students : 458 
Staff : 46 

One Big Happy Family 

Burning Desires 

Students Amanda Harmon, Allison Johnson, Katie Brown, E ily 
Bruns, Megan Hoffman, Lindsey Lewis, Ashley Koehne, Jenna 
Nielsen, and Josh Leighton come together with our new prin ·pal, 
Mr. Grond, to do a little cleaning up after Homecoming. 

Student Life ....................................... 4 

We Didn't Start the Fire 
Organizations .................................. 18 

Scorching the Opponents 
Sports .............................................. 42 

The Heat Is On 
~c:adertlic:s ....................................... jr2 

Hot Tamales 
People .............................................. 84 

Madison High School 
800 NE 9th Street, Madison, SO 57042 

605-256-7706 

Aghhh! 
Tori Bertness's reaction to discovering 
her likeness to the pig poster. 

Sitting Pretty 
Tiffany Draper and Allison Abraham s i 
out of creative clothing to kick back a little 

Title 1 



But, MHS 
COLD I 

• 
IS 

hi ering thr ugh four year of poorly 
temperature controlled cl room , I ha e 
come to realize that om , pherhp more 
than orne, like it hot. orne hav tat d the 
chill breeze that gu t b the de k ar the 
onl rea on they can manage to tay awake 
through orne lengthy te ts. Either way the 
frigid t mperatur ha e n, at the lea t, 
an incon enienc , and o a yearbook co­
editor , \ e thought the 60 degree tempera­
ture \ ould b a great them forth year­
book. Being the ea oned eteran we are, 
we did a little re earch to get opinion of 
tho e \ ho matter ... the . enior . In a hort 
urve) f th enior , it\ a di co ered that, 

belie e it or not, people would fir t u e their 
agenda planner to tart a fire. And how 
man parents would be content with nding 
their children to cla room where one in 
four tudent fear hypothermia or fro tbite 
on their finger and toe . There you ha e it 
... Madi on High chool i cold! 

IT HOT 

Brrr old ... 
Amanda Reynolds and Kellie Stout can't figure out why in May we still have to wear sweaters 
to school. 

rvt. Swenson 

rvt . Gary 
rvt. Miler 

rvt. Larson 

2 Opening/Theme 

tv\'. Jensen 

Corrputer 
Labs/Library 



UmmYeah .. . 

Can We Build a Fire? 
Emyle Elliott huddles 1n the corner 
wh1le wa1t1ng for someone to bring 
her wood to start a fire. 

Nicole Johnson's reaction to our seemingly dumb question, of course it's cold in here. 

Pages by: Amanda Reynolds and Kell ie Stout 

Beggin ' Megan 
We find Megan Hoffman in the 
principal's office pleading to have 
the heat turned up. Sadly, as 
usual, she is denied. 

Openfng!Theme 3 



Happy Helpers 
Jenna Nielsen, Allison 

Johnson and Mr. Grond 
are enthusiastic about 
the bleacher clean up. 

I Feel Pretty! 
Dav1d Hollister 

discovers his full 
potential. One 

suggestion , though, for 
next time .... nairl 

Get Out of There ... 
Aaron Manthey messes around at 
prom while Mr Peterson tries to 
present Prom King, David Hollister 
with h1s Queen. 

Those Darn Kids! 
Mr. Grond was initiated into his 
new position well this year. 

4 Student Life 

LIFE 



DESIRES 
A Barrel of Monkey 
Some inventive measures were 
needed to get all the toilet paper off 
the bleachers as Amanda Harmon, 
Katie Brown, Josh Leighton, Jenna 
Nielsen, Allison Johnson, and 
Megan Hoffman found out. 

MnunmmGood! 
Aaron Manthey and Carly Se1tz 
can't get enough of that 
homecoming p1e! 

hy Boys! 
Kelly Koch and Just1n Bauer are too 
shy to look at their dates so they 
stare at each other while Chantel 
Fischer has no 1dea what's going 
on. She's just glad she looks pretty! 

todel at Prom! 
Breinn Sullivan decides she has 
time to pose for a p1cture at Prom. 

Pages by: Amanda Reynolds and Kellie Stout 

Student Life 5 



A Rainbow of 
Emotion 
Kristen Schaefer 
experiences 
sadness, 
frustration , 
contempt, and 
rage all while 
simply trying to 
access a 
website. 

Out of Control 
After being blocked 
from several useful 
sites, Danny Meyer 
can't control himself 
any longer as he 
prepares to destroy his 
computer. 

6 Student Life 



A Message From Your K-12 World Cyber Library Server 

GRRRR ... 
Luke Garry grimaces as his work is delayed 
once again by computer difficulties. 

Familiar Words to On-line Students 
It's fifth period. Our class i · in the computer lab taking on-line tests in pan ish. 

The results are emailed to us, but we can't print them or how our teacher becau ·e 
the email sites have been blocked. In composition, I try to research information for a 
paper, but alas, some of the site I wish to a ces~ are blocked too . Even links on 
some teachers' webs1tes flash the words: Request blocked by WebBiocker. 

At the beginning of each school year, students are asked to sign an Internet 
use agreement, stating that they will comply with the rule et before them 
concerning the World Wide Web. However, with all the inappropriate material 
avai lable on the Internet these days, the administration has taken some preventive 
measures to ensure that students do n t open certain \ ebsites. till , in the very 
agreement students sign, it is stated that tudents and teachers have access to 
electronic mail communication with people all over the world . However, that is 
definitely not theca e. 

A the year ha progres ed, tudent have become more and more familiar with 

Cia sic Billy 

the sy tern 's WebBiocker. While the idea of a 
blocking system i not completely 
unneces ary, some tudents feel the current 
sy tern is somewhat extreme. QUOT . 

We, as students, have een a gr wing 
amount of re trictions placed on computer 
u age over the :year . Only time will tell if 
these limitations will ever be lifted so that 
student may take advantage of the surplus of 
opportunitie available to them through the 
Internet. 

Even when Billy Osterberg gets into 
his desired site, he's still confused. Pages by: Megan Hoffman 

What the ... ?? 
Exasperated, 
Nick Poppen 
ponders the true 
meaning of the 
words - Web 
Blocked. 

Computers 7 



Super Random Week 

A Week of Random 

Activities 

King and Queen of the Parade 
Enjoying their place of honor in the Dakota State University's Homecoming 
Parade, Jason Hodne and Megan Johnson reign as King and Queen for 
one more day. 

Random Ro alty 
M1chael Brozik, Bethany Friedow, Luke Garry, Katie Brown, Lindsey 
Higgins, Dav1d Hollister, Natalie Muellenberg, Tyler Campbell, King -Jason 
Hodne, and Queen - Megan Johnson. 

8 Coronation 

A Whole ew World 
Could that be Aladdin and Jasmine? 
No, it 's our very own John Bergan and 
Alison Jarrett singing their way to first 
place in the talent show. 

Homecoming again came fa t thi year. A fun week 
to get pumped up for. The new fre hm nand new , tudent 
learned the traditional way of homecoming. Fun, game , 
toilet papering and the fa te t way to clean up toilet paper. 

The theme thi year wa uper Random Week. 
Monday night wa eta ide for Coronation and Talent 
Show. Dre -up day were Monday through Friday and 
included: We tern Day, Super Hero Day, Green Day, 
Barbie inja Day and Spirit Day. A pep rally wa held to 
help brighten our pirits for the football game on Friday. 

Monday night' Talent Show and Coronation wa 
bigger and better than ever. Nine act howed off their 
tuff. Fir t place went to Ali on Jarrett and John Bergan 
inging "A Whole New World", 2nd place to Dave Ri lov 

playing "Cla ical Ga "on hi guitar and 3rd place to Hailey 
Soyland ' vocal olo "Good-bye to You." The slide how 
of pictures of the cia es of 2006 - 2003 wa fun to laugh 
at. Then, at la t, we had the Ia t year' queen, Carrie 
Threadgold, crown the new royalty; King Ja on Hodne and 
Queen Megan John on. 

Friday night brought the concluding homecoming 
week' activity- th football game. A great turnout of 
tudent , parent and alumni watched as the Bulldogs fell to 

Web ter in a hard fought battle. 



BRINGITO ! 
This group of seniors are "ready to rumble" with all of the underclassmen 
during Class Olympics. 

Pages by: Amanda May 

having Cream Anyone 
Dunng the traditional "shave a balloon 
over a teacher's head" competition, 
Marlee Moe tries her best to initiate Mr. 
Grand to the actiVIty. Mr. B1erschbach 
watches with interest and JS glad that 
Marlee isn't his partner. 

Pillow Jousting? 
This isn't just any pillow fighting 1t's 
EXTREME pillow fighting for Chelsey 
Frewaldt and Stephanie Jones. 

Anyon For m urn 
Gett1ng down and dirty and try1ng 
to find the hidden gum are Carly 
Seitz and Aaron Manthey. 

Multi-talented! 
Delighting the audience with Neil 
Young's "Heart of Gold," Drew 
Jones shows off h1s talents of 
playing the harmomca, guitar and 
singing. 

Homecoming 9 



Basement Hockey League Association of America 

"Freedom 
From Canada" 

What do ou get when 
you take five fre hmen bo , 
an empt} ba em nt, h ck 
tick , and a little ball? The 

Ba ement Hocke 
iati n of merica of 

cour e. harter member of 
the A ociation were: Ben 
Bund , John tone, Federico 
Hud on, Matt tone and Ben 
Eide. They tried to get 
together at lea t once a 
week. They league i for 
fun, but it can get er 
competiti e at time . John 

tone aid, " ometime I 
ju t need to let off orne 
team and what better wa} to 

do that than with a little 
ba ement hockey." 

What do you think about the 
Basement Hockey League Association of America? 

John Stone 

"It's just to pass 
time when 
there 's nothing 
to do." 

10 Student Life 

Joe Bundy 

"It's just fun 
that's all." 

Matt Stone 

"When there is 
no ice it's great 
to have a 
basement to 
play in." 

Ben Eide 

"It was a fun 
association to 
be in with the 
boys." 

Fredrico Hudson 

"It was a great 
experience to 
have while I 
was here." 

Pages by: Nicole Johnson 



Oaf Attack!!! 
Joe Bundy 1s proud to be the enforcer of the BHLA team. 

Wauna Fight . .. 
Matt Stone tnes to prove he's the stronger twin. 

orne On You Guy ... 
John Stone is growing tired of 
waiting for the action to come his 
way. 

OhiGetlt 
Ben Eide finally figures out what 
you're supposed to do with that little 
round ball. 

Go For the Gold! 
Fedenco Hudson is an intense 
player on Tuesday night BHLA 
games. 



GivetheBoy omeRoom!!! 
Johnny Friedow hasn't had a chance to breathe with those party animals 
Ben Eide, Meagan Lee, and Sally Thayer, 

Livinglt p ... 
These freshmen, John Stone, Katlynn Beck, Jenna 
Doblar, and Kent Smith take advantage of the all school 
dance. 

Oh o You Didn't. ... 
Imagine Lisa Stien's surprise when she found out she had to share her 
date Jody Wilkens with Keri Macziewski. 

12 Student Life 

Hey Good Lookin ' .. . . 
The Ladies Man, Justin Bartel, is on the 
prowl tonight. 

Pages by: Amanda Reynolds 



Thumbs Up to Fall Formal 
Getting Down ... 
Nothing is going to slow this girl down. Lilian Steinert boogies the night away. First Fall Fantasy 

A Festival of Fun 
Thi year winter formal wa appropriately 

renamed Fall Formal due to the early end of the year 
date . Still, thi year ' ovember 16th date wa 
looked upon with ju t a much anticipation. The 
FBLA, a alway , worked hard to put on the be t 
po ible dance, and even though some tudent 
prote ted the idea of hay bale . They were u ed in 
the mo t ta teful way. A hley Koehne, a FBLA 
member, wa happy with the decoration ; even with 
the intere ting ob tacle of finding a backdrop for the 
fall theme and the con tant balloon popping on 
decoration day. A ati fied participant of the dance, 
David Holli ter, aid the be t part of the night wa 
"ju t having a good time, groovin' to the hip-hop 
DJ!" All in all fall formal wa a ucce . 

Thumbs Up to Fall Fonnal!!! 
Matthew Falor gives the annual dance a two thumbs up. While Alish1a 
Salmen and Chris Uthe are too busy having a good time to notice the 
camera. 

All Dressed Up With No Where To Go . .. 
After four hours of dancing the night away Mallory Nelson is 
left wanting more. 

Fall Formal 13 



ALL YOU NEED IS 

LOVE 
Prom 2003 was full of fun, 
good times and of course 

love .. 
"All ou n ed i lo e, lo e, I e i all you need." 

Prom\ a held n April 5th. The" eather wa all right, 
con idering the la t fe\ Prom have been bombarded with 
rain ho\ r . 

ll of th tud nt that 
attended prom had a great time 
and th ir m morie will be\ ith 
them fore er. 

FollO\ ing Prom, the After 
Prom Party wa filled " ith great 
fun. Who could ha e e er 
gue ed that the hypnoti t could 
getDann Meyer to imitate 
Britney pear and run around 
\ ith hi hirtoff. 

Pages by: Nikki Gilman and 
Alex Galster 

A Girl On Both Arms 
How many guys get to take two girls to the prom at the same time? Justin 
Wise gets his chance with Ashley Koehne and Kim Helling. 

14 Student Life 

You Do It Like Thi ... 
Adam Vanhove shows Chris Freet and Zach Han1ng how to get all the 
ladies. 

This Magic Mom nt 
David Hollister and Natalie Muellenberg enjoy the moment as they are 
crowned King and Queen. 



Go Amy!!! Go Amy!!! 
Nikki Gilman, Jenmfer Erickson, Jolon Beck, Laura Gluhm and Deb 
Margeson cheer Amy Berglund on as she busts a move. 

Do in' the Pigeon 
Luke Garry successfully imitates Burt from Sesame Street. 

mooth ... 
Jim Roth proves 
that he is a 
gentleman 

Larry, urly and Moe??? 
Andrew Eide, Tom Weismantel 
and Dave Rislov get the1r 
groove on. 

Our Last Prom 
Taking a moment for a photo 
opportunity, early Seitz and 
Megan Johnson enjoy their 
Senior Prom. 

Prom 15 



RugAnyon? 
Smashgoers are especially conscious of their host's 
beautiful house, and always leave their shoes at the 
door in a neat orderly pile. 

Di cussion I On I Part of mash 
The island in the kitchen serves as a discussion 
counter, weekly stories go through the wringer here. 
Deep in discussion is Mrs. Bergan, Molly McGrane, and 
Alison Jarrett. 

A Dramatic Entrance 
John Bergan, the host of Super Smash Brothers Club, 
always makes a dramatic entrance to the smash area. 

Food Abounds 
Gracious Hosts, the Bergans always have new 
ideas. At the last smash of the school year Mrs. 
Bergan served home made blizzards, which 

16 Mini Mag Miranda Johnson agreed hit the spot. 



Super Smash 
Every Tue day night a cloud of fury and car 

descend upon 1108 N. Regency Drive, home of Dr. 
and Mr . Jud Bergan. Thi cloud turn out to be 
omewhere around twenty high chool kid . Evolv­

ing from its root a Che Club, Super Sma h 
Brother Club i a Tue day night ritual devoted to 
Super Sma h Brother , a well a Super Sma h 

Brother Melee. 
"Sma h" a it' known, i a lot more than 

Brothers Club 

Nintendo however, lot of thing get done in thi 

night of fun! 
Between eating, drinking, and conversation, 

m h goer play beautiful mu icon guitar and the 
Bergan ' baby grand piano. Stargazing i a popular 
ummertime event, a well a treet luge for the 

daring, and a variety ofNintendo game . Favorite 
include Super Dodgeball, Super Smash Brother , 

and Mario Kart. 

The Hostess Makes All the 
Difference 
Jean Bergan takes a moment out of 
blizzard making and pop serving to 
monitor rowdy kids in the base­
ment, using her pool table. 

The True Meaning 
Smash, at one of its purist forms. The Nintendo is fired up, and the couches are full. John Bergan, Nick Schultz, 
and Kyle VanDerWerff enjoy a rousing game of Super Dodge Ball. 

Pages by: Chris Uthe Smash Club 1 



Which One hould I Pound 
ext? 

Deciding which drum to place 
next, Jeremy Bahmuller makes 
his way through the Dakota 
State University Homecoming 
Parade. 

o You Didn't ... 
Josh Uecker should have 
known he couldn 't hide from the 
camera forever. 

Pages by: 
Amanda Reynolds and 

Kellie Stout 

Run Lynch Run! 
Mr Lynch is all smiles with the 
prospect of it being "his day" 

Be Afraid, Be Very Afraid! 
Allison Weiland sees the wicked 
look in Marlee Moe's eyes and she 
knows 1t isn't a good thing. 

18 Organizations 

WE DIDN'T 



FIRE 

Flute Loop 
Concentrating on her sheet music, Chans Vetter makes all the 
connections. 

It' Already Been Done 
Krista Even, Jenmfer Booze, and Sara Fedeler look through old 
yearbooks hop1ng it will spark an 1dea 

Dazed Contemplation 
No one is really sure whether Drew Jones is concen­
trating or sleeping with his eyes open. 

What a Dear 
Jeremiah Johnson sports his best deer-in-the­
headlights look. 

Organizations 19 



ta Togeth r 
Keep1ng 1t together are Lauren Esser, Chelsey 
Chnstiansen, Cassandra Breuer,Jenna Doblar, 
Cassandra Taylor, Amanda Harmon and Arika Manthey 
dunng the homecom1ng parade. 

Pit Tim 
Carefully watching the band 
majors, Kim Helling, Joe Bundy, 
Derek Hackett and Marlee Moe, 
contribute the beat to the marching 
band. 

Band on Parad 
Taking 1t to the streets, Maxon 
Keating, Sally Thayer, ?, ?, Meagan 
Lee, Lisa Rogers and Just1n 
Jaspers, share w1th the local fans 
their parade perfect style. 

t pping 
The drum line shows the fans at the Dakota Dome that they can really 
move. 

The ability to stand stra1ght, remember where you are suppose to move, 
and do all this while play1ng is what makes the Sp1rit of Madison Band one 
of the best 1n the area 

20 Organizations 



Spirit of Madison 
Majors Play More 
Than a Minor Role 
Did you know that you can't put over 100 high chool 

tudents on a football without any upervi ion? Band 
director know thi very well and place all their faith in the 
band' major . It' the major 'job to keep everyone 
together and out of trouble. The Spirit of Madi on ha the 
be t of the major , Bethany Friedow, Tori Bertne and Lia 
Ea trnan. They have played a "major" role in keeping the 
marching band on top of their game. 

Watch Me! 

alute! 
Majors 
Bethany 
Friedow, Ton 

• Bertness, and 
Lla Eastman 
lead the 
march1ng band 
onto the field 
for competi­
tion. 

Band major, Lia Eastman, intently watches the other 
maJors, and hopes the band all stays together 

pirit of Madison 
Always capturing the crowd 's 
attention, the Spirit of Mad1son Band 
takes time out of perform1ng to pose 
for a large group photo. 

Pages by: Krista Even and 
Sara Fedeler 

Marching Band 21 



Fun In Band? 
VVork Can Turn Into Fun 
Well an th r year of band i 0 ne and th r " a 

om g d and orne bade ent . Th good time like 
pla ing card , th fr day , ore n the time when we 
" ere directed by orne of our fellm band tudent . 

me other g d moment in our band year wer the 
band c n ert and cont t . 

I a ked orne of fellow tudent how th y prepared 
forth conte t . Kari Macziew ki tated that he had too 
pull d a couple of all-night r playing her h art away. In 
our 1 al conte t the Gold Band re eived an E cellent 
and th Wind En emble received uperior Plu and of 
cour e hm could I forget about the Jazz Band" hich 
pulled out a uperior. 

How About me Fun! 
The saxophones, Allison Abraham and Tiffany Oswald, 
contnbute their part to the sound of the band 

A ircus? 
Drew Jones showing off h1s chair balancing skills in 
band. Who said band wasn't's fun! 

Pages by: Jon Bundy 

22 Organizations 

Concentration 
Practice and concentration make Megan Jordahl , Clarice Bauer, Bethany 
Galster, Jessie Cole, and Sally Thayer the best that they can be. 



Gold Band 

Back: Jeremiah Johnson, David Rislov, Lindsey Lewis, Lori 
Hegdahl, Jon Bundy, Zach Bendt, Andy Ahern, Tiffany Oswald, 
Kristin Thill , Keri Macziewski, Kalie Whealy. Front: Mr. Beckler, 
Megan Jordahl, Kasey Schmidt, Katelyn Karlson, Kelsey 
Jensen, Grace Hatting, Tara Tunender, Amber Smithers, Kyle 
VanDerWerff, Kari Schaefer, Whitney White, Drew Jones. 

Wind Ensemble 

Back: Amanda Maas, Paul Hansen, Tom Weismantel , Andrew 
Eide, John Bergan, Nick Schultz, Chris Freet, Aaron Brook­
shire, Lisa Rogers, Molly McGrane, Charles Kenyon, Maxon 
Keating. Middle : Kelsey Campbell , Alison Jarrett, Mallory 
Nelson, Megan Lee, Dallas Tucker, Amber Cole, Sara 
Fedeler, Keleah Goldammer, Krista Even, Brenden 
Wetzbarger, Samantha Hopf. Front: Mr. Beckler, Lia Eastman, 
Bethany Friedow, Jill Bickett, Kim Helling, Jenny Anderson, 
Michelle Cundy, Lisa Stien, Jody Wilkens, Alishia Salmen, 
Hailey Soyland, Amy Nelson. 

Maroon Band 

Back: Laura Olinger, Laura Mandler, Sarah Klingbile, Nate 
Hofman, Jerry Hulscher, Chris Uthe, Michael Beecher, David 
Souhrada, Kellie Kreul , Christine Banks, Amber Jerke, Tyler 
Olfert, Joe Bundy, Ben Eide, Sally Thayer. Middle: Courtney 
Hoeke, Sam Johnson, Nathan Thill , Nick Parsley, Jeremiah 
Johnson, Arika Manthey, Jennifer Tweet, Amber Eliason, 
Clarice Bauer, Katlynn Beck, Derek Hackett, Alex Haiar, Jim 
Farrell , Bethany Galster. Front: Mr. Beckler, Brittany Rymerson, 
Elizabeth Petrone, Kristin Miller, Morgan Lebahn, Jolene 
Schumacher, Lindsey Lee, Christine Knapp, Chelsi Johnson, 
Jenna Doblar, Jeffrey Birk, Justin Jaspers. 

Jazz Band 

Back: Derek Hackett, John Bergan, Chris Uthe, Sally Thayer, 
Amber Cole, Dallas Tucker, Brenden Wetzbarger. Middle: 
Tim Adams, Tom Weismantel , David Rislov, Jess1e Cole, 
Alison Jarrett, Kelsey Campbell , Brita Larson. Front: Mr. 
Beckler, Andrew Eide, Hailey Soyland, Meagan Lee, Jill 
Bickett, Krista Even, Keleah Goldammer. 

Concert Band 23 



ho'' Choir 
Back All son We1land John 
Bergan, Tyler Campbell 
Aaron Manthey Alison 
Jarrett Meagan Lee Johnny 
Fncdow, David A1slov 
Maxon Keat1ng, Kendra Fmck 
and Kelsey Ahrendt 

24 Organizations Pages by: Nicole Johnson 

1st Period Choir 
Back· Kim Smith, Amber Pederson, 
Courtney Quam, Knstin Thill, K1mber 
Lambert, Jina Lembcke, John Bergan, 
Enc Wendt, Johnny Fnedow, Jon Barnck, 
Calhn Haar, lim Adams, Amanda May, 
Anna Wmter, Alex Galster, Megan 
Jordahl, Katlynn Beck, Bnta Larson, 
Alison Jarrett. Meagan Lee, Amber Cole, 
Maxon Keatmg, Tyler Campbell, David 
A1slov, Marlee Moe, Allison Weiland, 
Kendra Finck, Kelsey Ahrendt and Aaron 
Manthey 

2nd Period Choir 
Back Amber Jepsen, Kyla 
Mrncy, Angel Clark Lov1sa 
Lamm, Jessrca Dreyer, 
Elizabeth M1ller, Laura 
Gluhm, Tammy Scholl, Deb 
Margeson, Jenmfer 
Enckson, Amy Berglund, 
Ka1la Scofield, Shannon 
Larson, Kan Cec1l, Chantel 
Fischer, Ashley Hanson, 
Clarice Bauer and Carolyn 
Vogel. 



Singing and dancing their way into the hearts 
of family and friends 

West ide Story 
The show choir works on numbers from the musical "West Side Story" to 
perform at their spring concert. 

Quiet and Meaningful 
Not all the songs performed by the 
choirs were lively. Johnny Friedow 
and Kendra Finck practice a soft 
ballad. 

inging Is Fun! 
Enjoying a great rehearsal is 
Keaton Whitcomb, Anna Maier, 
Bethany Friedow, Allison Weiland , 
Tori Bertness, Molly McGrane, 
Marlee Moe, Kari Cecil, and Alex 
Galster. 

Applause, Awards 
Acquiring singing awards during 
the year were Jenny Anderson and 
John Bergan. 

Chorus 25 



Debate Team 
Mrs. Grace Becker, Emily Smith, 
A.J. Severson, Jeremiah Johnson, 
Chns Uthe, Tim Adams, Abby 
K1ttelson, Josh Uecker, Sarah 
Klingbile, Brett Kearin, Clay 
Campbell, and Justin Haar. 

The proof that quiet 
determination and commit­
ment pay off. 

- Grace Becker, 
Coach 

APinforAJ 
A.J. Severson did rather well by 
serving as Presiding Officer over 
the Montrose Student Congress. He 
is being awarded an pin by the 
coach of Montrose, Cory 
Heidelberger. 

Joshua 
William 
Uecker 

Among all hi accompli hment and award through­
out hi high chool career, during hi enior year Jo h 
Uecker added a new accompli hment. Jo h competed in 
Pierre at the tudent Congre competition for the orthem 

outh Dakota Di trict and wa awarded with a chance to 
attend the national tournament. 

The tudent Congre ational Tournament i 
pon ored by the National Foren ic League and will be 

held in Atlanta, GA. Josh wa one of five tudent from the 
orthem outh Dakota Di trict to compete. Student 

Congre i held after the debate ea on and during the two 
day competition tudent it a enator or repre entative 
and debate bill on variou topic . 

Great job, Jo h, and the be t of luck in the future! 
I Want One Too 
Brett Kearin also did rather well for himself and served as Presiding 
Officer over the Montrose Student Congress. He is being awarded an pin 
by the coach of Montrose Cory Heidelberger. 

Pages by: Justin Haar 



Beware of the Dogsll 

Cave Can em!! 

Fun In the un 
A late comer to the team this year 
was freshman Derek Hackett Well 
obviously he got a little bored 
waiting for the tournament to get 
started. 

Better Late Than ever 
Derek Hackett didn't waste anytime 
sitting around at the tournaments. 
He made sure he got his point 
across. 

eed orne Energy? 
After you get done speaking at a 
tournament you find yourself 
getting rather hungry. Kailah 
Riedesel has des1ded to take a 
break and get something to eat 
from the fine Arlington dinn1ng hall. 

Oral Interpretation 
A.J. Severson, Laura Dixon Brett 
Kearin, Jon Bundy, Jennifer Booze, 
Laura Smith, Tim Adams, Amanda 
Reynolds, Kent Smith, Sarah 
Lemair, and Joshua Uecker. 

Debate/ 
Oral Interpretation 2 



Going Through Puberty is Fun! 
Like, Wow! 
Tori Bertness and Shannon Ahern 
rave about the latest makeup 
product in a commercial for 
LipStain. 

"The real 
reason I went 
out for play 
was to get 
closer to 
Scuz." 

Johnny 
Friedow 

"One-act has 
changed my life! 
Now, all my 
efforts, all my 
ambition, is 
strictly for the­
ater!" 

-Molly 
McGrane 

28 Organizations 

Puberty i omething that mo t of u would choo e to 
forget, but thi year, ca t and crew relived that tage of life in 
Puberty: The Game how. With larger-than-life ho t , dorky 
conte tant , a spunky audience, a stre ed stage manager, and 
quirky commercial , the one-act member pre ented an unu ual 
pr duction. 

The play howca ed the trials and tribulation of two 
eventh grader traveling through puberty with the help of two 

egoti tical ho t . Embarra ing moment , fu t ki e , and 
lumber partie entertained audience and judge alike as the ca t 

and crew took a uperior rating at the regional conte t. 

A the the pian made the audience roar with laughter at 
tate, judge were awarding them top honor . The how received 

a uperior award, being 1 of only 4 chool out of 43 to obtain 
one from every judge. Individual acting award were given to 
Alli on Weiland, Megan Hoffman, Aaron Manthey, Ali on Jarrett, 
and Johnny Friedov . All other member of the cast were awarded 
an en emble award. With every member of the ca t and crew 
recognized, the one-act member couldn ' t have done better. 

Let The Games Begin . .. 
Contestants Johnny Friedow and Megan Hoffman anxiously wait to begin their journey while hosts Aaron 
Manthey and Alison Jarrett explain the rules. Meanwhile, stage manager Allison Weiland keeps everything under 
control. 

Pages by: Megan Hoffman 



Cast and Crew 
Back left: Brad Letcher, Mike Jongeward, Josh Uecker, Dallas Tucker, Ben Eide, Molly 
McGrane, Allison Weiland, Alison Jarrett, Aaron Manthey, Meagan Lee, Johnny Friedow, Tori 
Bertness, Shannon Ahern, Megan Hoffman, Kelsey Ahrendt, Amy Nelson, Eric Arneson, 
Amber Cole, Keaton Whitcomb, Christine Knapp, Justin Haar, Randy Barrett, Mallory Nelson, 
Jeremiah Johnson, Jackie Thomson, Matt Riegert, Morgan Lebahn 

Not oFast! 

The Beard Whacker 2000 
Hairs, Mike Jongeward, Dallas Tucker, Josh Uecker, and 
Ben Eide look on in shock as Brad Letcher decides to 
use the razor given to him by Allison Weiland. 

Zit Zap Pads, Molly McGrane, Dallas Tucker, Ben Eide, Shannon Ahern, and Kelsey Ahrendt wipe out pimples Brad 
Letcher, Mike Jongeward, Tori Bertness, and Meagan Lee during a commercial break. 

One-Act Play 29 



YoungLo~e 

It's spring, the season of love, and in the spring play John Bergan (Rolf} 
and Bethany Friedow (Leisl) play two youth who are falling in love. 

The un 
Miranda Johnson, Cricket Coll1ns, Charis Vetter, Kelsey Campbell , Lia 
Eastman, Molly McGrane, Allison Weiland, Amber Cole, Krista Even, 
Michelle Cundy, Kelsey Ahrendt, Megan Hoffman, Amanda Reynolds. 

Danger for the Von Trapp 
The Von Trapp children Bethany Friedow (Leisl}, Stephanie Jarrett (Marta) , 
Abrienne Summerer (Gretel} , Charlie Kenyon (Friedrick), Meagan Lee 
(Brig1tta), Johnny Friedow (Kurt) , and Erica Christoph (Louisa), face off 
with the Nazi's, Josh Uecker, Tim Summerer, and John Bergan. 

Makeup all 
Mallory Nelson is helping Anna 
Ma1er get ready for her part in the 
show. 

30 Organizations 

It' cary 
Creeping around in the dark, 
Stephanie Jarrett (Marta) and 
Abrienne Summerer (Gretel) make 
their way across the stage with a 
flashlight. 

The Fini bing Touch 
Trying to age Allison Weiland, play director, Mr. Jim Miller, applies just the 
right amount of makeup. 



Castand rew 
Amy Nelson, Ross He1nemeyer, Anna Maier, Jeremiah Johnson, Josh Uecker, Cricket Collins, M1randa Johnson, Chans 
Vetter, Megan Hoffman, Amber Cole, Krista Even, Aaron Manthey, Stephanie Jarrett, Abrienne Summerer, Meagan 
Lee, Allison Weiland , David Rislov, Alison Jarrett, Erica Christoph, Charlie Kenyon, Bethany Friedow, Victona 
Bertness, John Bergan, Kelsey Ahrendt, Luke Garry, Amanda Reynolds, Kelsey Campbell, Molly McGrane, Lia 
Eastman, Michelle Cundy, Tim Summerer, Samantha Hopf, Sara Fedeler, Beth Petrone, Eric Arneson, Christine Knapp, 
Mallory Nelson, Ashley Reed, Morgan Lebahn, Keaton Whitcomb, Randy Barrett, Justin Haar. 

The Halls 
Are Alive 

With the 

Sound of 
Music 

Determination 
Allison Jarrett, as Maria Rainer, has strong 
determination and w1ll as she goes off to care for 
the VonTrapp children. 

Rich and Power 
Singing an additional song to the play, Tori 
Bertness, David Rislov, and Aaron Manthey give a 
twist to an old familiar musical. 

Sound of Music 
Roger and Hammer tein' "Sound ofMu ic" wa performed a th pring play. The 

play' tory line follow that of the famou ftlm, but al o include two additional ong that 

were purcha ed to u e in the show. 

With the help of many parent making et and co tume , 36 tudents, 20 new to the 

tage, were given a chance to bring their talent to the tage. A 12 member technical crev 

made ure the play wa a tremendou ucce . 

Pages by: Justin Haar Spring Play 31 



Soaring to New Heights 

UTURE 
USINESS 
£ADERS 

The Whole rew 
Taking time for one last picture 
before the State Conference IS 

start1ng in the back Alex Ha1ar, Erik 
Janke, Ross Heinemeyer, Justin 
Jaspers, Joe Whealy, Adam Breuer, 
Karl1 Kalv1g, Megan Johnson, 
Ashley Koehne, Jenna Nielsen, and 
Carly Seitz. 

WeAre Ready 
Carly Seltz, Ashley Koehne, Marlee Moe, and Karli 
Kalvig sitting and waiting for the beginning of the 
Fall Conference at Southeast Technical Institute in 
S1oux Falls. 

32 Organizations 

Way toGo! 
Adam Breuer walks off stage with 
his third place plaque and the 
chance to participate at the 
National Leadership Conference in 
Dallas, Texas. 



Who' Hungry? 

FBLAWeek 
Ross Heinemeyer asks tnvia 
questions to the student body for 
FBLA week. 

Making Music 
What are you guys doing? Joe Whealy, Justin Jaspers, and Erik Janke 
make music with their water glasses at the State Spring Conference. 

~FB]i\ New Traditions 
In pa t tradition , FBLA ha ho ted the 

annual Winter Formal Dance. But thi year 
due to cheduling conflict , the dance" a 
re cheduled to the fall and renamed. The new 
"Fall Fanta y" wa hard to adju t to. Many 
were apprehen ive about the hay bal that 
would be in the background, but hay bale , 
com talk , leave and all, Fall Fanta y wa a 
ucce . 

Thi year the FBLAer trayed away 
from the old candy elling bu ine for FBLA 
week. In tead they a ked trivia que tion 
ab ut FBLA and PBL and ga e a\ ay candy 
for prize . Fund-rai ing wa till accompli hed 
from ale from the candy machine. 

Again thi year we had a tate place 
fini h r. Adam Breuer placed third in the 
Accounting II te tat State Spring Conference 
in ioux all . Adam i on hi way to ation­
al in Dalla , Texa . Way to go Adam!! 

Roaming the grocery store looking for a mtdntght snack, Ashley 
Koehne, Karli Kalvig , Carly Seitz, Megan Johnson, and Marlee Moe 
make their choice to take back to the hotel. Pages by: Ashley Koehne FBLA 33 



Another Great Year For Future Farmers 

Th FFAer had another ucce ful year! tarting in eptemb r, the land judging team wa very produ tive. The 
team placed 12th with Zach Hatting and Laura Sunde placing 29th individually. In October, 6 member went to Loui ville, 
KY forth ational FF Con ention thi year. Tho attending wer : Zach Hatting, Andy Lind ay, Laura unde, Da id 
Wie , ndrea Wettlaufer, and Greg W ttlaufer. The Di trict Fall Car er Development Conte twa held in Brooking 
" hile three member attended. Chel i John on placed 4th in the Creed Sp aking and Erik Janke placed 2nd. Laura Sunde 
got 2nd pla in the Public peaking ompetition. 

n e again we had our annual fruit ale. It wa ery ucce ful and we rai ed a lot of money. J nny Paul wa the top 
eller. he old o er ,000 alone!! Laura Sunde rec i ed a 250 cholar hip to attend the Wa hington Leader hip 

Confi r nee help in Wa hington D. . The State Con ntion" a al very r warding. Greg Jung and Matt Phelp received 
a bronze award on th Ag Me hanic team. BrianT\ e t recei ed a bronz on the atural Re ource team, and K in 
Johann en al o recei ed a bronze award for Swine Showman hip. Jenny Johnke place 2nd in Swine howmanship. At the 
annual pring banqu t, Brian and Darren H fty, ho t of the TV hm Ag PhD, w re the gue t peak r . All in all, it wa a 
great ear for FF A! 

pring Banquet 
Brian and Darren Hefty, host of Ag PhD were the guest speakers. 

34 Organizations 

FFAe 

Leading The Wa -FFA Officers 
Verlenne Hutchinson (Treasurer), Jenny Paul (Secretary), Greg Jung 
(Reporter) , Greg Wettlaufer (Sentinel) , Jason Hodne (President), Christine 
Hansen (Vice President) , Laura Sunde (Historian) . 

Justin Johnson, Greg Wettlaufer, David Wiese, Verlend Hutchinson, Greg Jung, Jason Hodne, Andy Lindsay, 
Danny He1rigs, Brooke Postma, Verlenne Hutchinson, Sara Fedeler, Andrea Wettlaufer, Jenny Johnke, Matt Phelps, 
Zach Hatting, Chelsi Johnson, Brittany Postma, Jenny Paul, Kevin Johannsen, Christine Hansen, Laura Sunde. 



CLA kicked off another gr at year with their 
in tallation ceremony. After that, they attended the Di trict 
III Rally in Baltic where they gathered idea for variou 
activitie . Some of tho e activitie included making decora­
tion forth eld rly, quilting for underprivileged children, 
and erving the Brakhah Hou e, an AIDS home in Sioux 
Fall. 

Many member attended the National lu ter Meeting 
in Colorado Spring , Colorado. Di trict were held right 
here in Madi on High School. Clarice Bauer ran for the 
Di trict III Chairper on and received Di trict III Sectary. 

At the State Meeting in April, Amber Jep en and 
Elizabeth Miller received a Top Superior lllu trated Talk. 
Receiving Superior Illu trated Talk were: Kri tin Miller and 
A hley Lund, Keleah Goldammer, and Laura Smith. Jody 
Wilken and Keri Macziew ki were awarded ilver for their 
Chapter Showca e. Overall FCCLA ha had a very 
productive year. 

Makin' It Big 

F CLA Members 
Keleah Goldammer, Ashley Lund, Samantha Friede, Melissa Ullom, Sarah 
Nordstrom, Beth Petrone, Kristin Miller, Hope Hemmingson, Amber Eliason, 
Laura Smith, Clarice Bauer, Sarah Palmer, Mrs. Goldammer, Elizabeth Miller, 
Amber Jepsen, Keri Macziewski, Jody Wilkens, and Jessica Dreyer. 

Quilt Til ' You Wilt 
Kristin Miller, Ashley Lund, and Keri Macziewski are making 
quilts at the annual "Quilt Til ' You Wilt" mght. 

Glance Bauer with Mrs. 
Goldammer after the installation 
ceremony in which Clarice 

Depres ion 
The Illustrated Talk topic that Ashley Lund and 
Kristin Miller are presenting at the local and state 
level deals with Depression. 

was installed as the District Ill 
Secretary. 

BOO! 
Keleah Goldammer and Beth Petrone presented ghost table 
favors to the representatives of one of the area nursing homes. 



Pressur 
Co-editor Emyle Elliott calmly 
handles the tasks of putting the 
Maroon together. Chris Uthe, on 
the other hand, is about to go 
postal with all the stresses of 
being co-editor. 

Laying the mackdown 
Fed up with Josh Uecker's rants, 
Mr. Lynch is giving him the 
smackdown. Shocked onlookers 
Luke Garry and Maxon Keating are 
beg1nning to consider running for 
their lives. 

Beg1nner reporters Krista Even and 
Kelsey Campbell learn to hand their 
stones in on t1me or face the 
dreaded smack down! 

36 Organizations 

Looking It Over 
Chris Uthe points something out to Josh 
Uecker from the latest issue of the 
Maroon. Luke Gary is too busy stuffing 
his face to listen while Maxon Keating 
glances over to see if they're talking about 
anything 1mportant. 

Maroon Staff 
Front: Alex Even, Krista 
Even, Jennifer Booze, 
Kelsey Campbell, co­
editor Emyle Elliott. Back: 
supervisor Mr. Lynch, 
Jennifer Anderson , co­
editor Chris Uthe, Charlie 
Kenyon, Maxon Keating, 
assistant co-editor 
Joshua Uecker, Amber 
Jerke (not pictured Luke 
Garry, Kent Smith, Enca 
Christoph, Brenden 
Wetzbarger) 



Getting News and Memories to the Students 

D ktop Publi bing Clas 
The yearbook would not be possible if not for all the hard work of the Desktop 

Publishing Class. This year 's class included: (back) David Wolf, Jon Bundy, David 

Hollister, Nicole Johnson, Amber Jepsen, Megan Hoffman, Ashley Koehne, Nikki 

Gilman, Jennifer Erickson, Amy Berglund, Justin Haar, Emyle Elliott, Keri Macziewski , 

Alex Galster, Amanda Reynolds, and Kellie Stout. 

Lean on Me 
When tensions run high among the co-editors, Amanda 
Reynolds and Kellie Stout fall back on their friendship to ease 
up on each other, instead taking out their frustrations on the 
staff (or any throwable object lying around.) 

Working Girl 
Katie Arneson, Jenna Doblar, Sara Fedeler and Sarah 
Converse flip through past yearbooks for divine inSpiration on 
what to do on their own yearbook pages. 

Yearbook taff 
Front: Supervisor Mrs. Olson, co-ed1tor Amanda Reynolds, co­
editor Kellie Stout, Megan Johnson. Middle: Chels1 Johnson, 
Katie Arneson, Sarah Converse, Sara Fedeler, Krista Even. 
Back. Jenna Doblar, John Stone, Joe Bundy, Amanda May, 
Jennifer Booze. 

Newspaper/Yearbook 37 



Hard Work Receives Acknowledgment 
ational Honor ociety 

2003 Inductees included {back) Chris 
Freet, Alishia Salmen, Jenn Anderson, 
Kristen Grimm, Javeria Javed, Chris­
tine Hansen, Kari Schaefer, Lia 
Eastman, Tom Weismantel , Kimber 
Lambert, Allison Maurer, John Bergan, 
Abby Kittelson, Traci Gabrielson. 
Newly elected officers for 2003-2004 
are President, Lia Eastman; Secretary, 
Jenn Anderson ; Treasurer, Tom 
Weismantel. Seniors graduating with 
National Honor Society recognition are 
Shannon Ahern, Victoria Bertness, 
Michael Brozik, Robbie Cundy, Jessica 
Fjerstad, Bethany Friedow, Tara 
Gabrielson, Luke Garry, Russell 
Halgerson, Megan Hoffman, Karli 
Kalvig, Cassandra Kotten, Jason 
Lambert, Natalie Muellenberg, Jenna 
Nielsen, Nick Poppen, David Rislov, 
Carly Seitz, Kim Smith, Joshua Uecker 
and Anna Winter. 

Boy's & Girl's State Delegates 

T im 
Adams 

Adam 
Breuer 

John 
Bergan 

Chris 
Freet 

Nick 
Schultz 

Jennifer 
Anderson 

Sarah 
Klingbile 

Lia 
Eastman 

Chelsy 
Martinsen 

Traci 
Gabrielson 

Kimber 
Lambert 

Anna 
Oswald 

J ina 
Lembcke 

Laura 
Smith 

Christine 
Hansen 

Allison 
Maurer 

All ison 
Weiland 

Megan 
Jordahl 



Class of 2003 $300,000 in Scholarships 

cholar hip Recipient 
Seniors receiving scholarships totaling over $300,000 dollars include (back) Jeremy Bahmuller, Anna Winter, Dan Coomes, Lisa Stien, 
Danny Meyer, Dave Rislov, Randy Barrett, Josh Uecker, Russell Halgerson, Josh Leighton, Jason Hodne, Natalie Muellenberg, Luke 
Garry, Kim Smith, Lori Hegdahl, Sarah Janssen, Amanda Reynolds, Marlee Moe, Megan Hoffman, Tara Gabrielson, Aaron Manthey, 
Michael Brozik, Robbie Cundy, Emmeline Elliott, Kendra Finck, Jessica Fjerstad, Lindsey Higgins, Sara Ebsen, Karli Kalvig, Jenna 
Nielsen, Carly Seitz, Victoria Bertness, Allison Johnson, Bethany Friedow and Kristen Schaefer. 

Athletic Director of the Year 
Athletic Director, J1m Dorman, was 
awarded the Athletic Director of the 
Year for the state of South Dakota. 

ational Teacher Appreciation 
Award 
Voted for by the students, teacher 
Bill Thurow was awarded the 
National Teacher Appreciation 
Award . 

Piml Hut Employee 
of the Month 
All of her hard work 
and dedication to her 
JOb at Pizza Hut earned 
Jolon Beck the 
Employee of the Month 
Award form Pizza Hut. 

Awards 39 



A Picture i Worth a 
Thousand Words 
The student body had 
divided viewpoints on 
the war. Art class 
provided a way for 
students to express 
the1r opinions by 
designing a pro- or 
anti-war poster. 

Future oldier 
Found wandering the 
halls, Nathan Hot stops 
to give the camera a 
respectable salute 
before getting back to 
class . 

I)CSTHlJCT 0 

Do you think the U.S . should have gone to war with Iraq? 

"Yes, because it was 
bound to happen sometime 
and it's better to get it over 
with sooner than later." 

Amber Jepsen, 

40 Mini Mag enior 

"Yes and no. I don't 
know what we would have 
done otherwise to get rid of 
Saddam Hussein, but I'd 
rather we weren 't at war." 

Sarah Rahn, J unior 

"I th ink we made the 
right decision to go to war 
with Iraq because we got rid 
ofSaddam." 

Stuart Elliott, 
Sophomore 

"I don 't know. I th ink it 's 
a mess." 

Brandon Seitz, 
Freshman 



Marching Off to War 

School year filled with 
nationwide war anxieties 

T- hirts Tell All 
Protestors Luke Gary and Maxon Keating sport anti-war apparel to demon­
strate their views. 

Checking Out the Uniform 
Military members Kelsey Ahrendt, Drew Jones, Justin Bauer, Matt Howard, 
Dave Zerfas and Cassandra Kotten talk official matters and admire Dave's 
spiffy bowtie. 

Starting early in the chool year, the threat of war 
gloomed over America. Pre ident Bu h continually told 
Sad dam Hu ein to di arm hi chemical weapon . 
Saddam denied po e ion of any uch weapon , and 
the U.S. prepared for war. 

In mid-March, Saddam wa given one final chance 
to go into exile with hi on or face military aggre ion in 
two day . The clock ticked down, with Saddam till in 

Iraq. 
Soon after the deadline had pa t, America watched 

bomb being dropped on Iraq. The "Shock and Awe" 
pha e began, with a hea y u e of artillery. Thi pha e of 
the war truly was hocking, with bomb erupting violently 
and the moke mu hr rning high into the air. Students 
were able to watch live coverage of the e explo ion 
during their lunch hour. 

American troop were met with cheer when 
entering Iraqi town , but at time al o gunfire. By mid­
April, Coalition force had ecured mo t of Iraq and the 
war wa corning to an end. 

The war wa a topic of conver ation in many 
cla room , and tudent had divided opinion of what 
hould be happening. Many had pride in America and 
upported the U.S. troop who were fighting for our 

daily freedoms. 

Faces of Honor 
The "Faces of Freedom" bulletin board was put up to honor relatives in the 
service and pictured 14 military personnel. 

Pages by: Emmeline Elliott War With Iraq 41 



TS 

WeAr the Champions 
Individual winners Katie Breuer, Amanda Harmon, and Brittany Postma pose with their medals 
at state gymnastics. 

Wait ... 
Waiting for the perfect moment, Chelsy Martinsen goes for another ace serve. 

WhatDoiHaveToDo? 
Trying to wear out his opponent, Phillip Downs wonders just what he has to do to get this guy to give up. 

It' Goingln 
Executing the perfect shot, Robbie Cundy makes two for the Bulldogs. 

42 Sports 



thbPPONENTS 

Roll Him Over ... 
Cheering encouragement to the1r matman are wrestling cheerleaders Elizabeth 
Foster, Kat1e Terwilliger, Samantha Hopi, Usa Stien, and Ashley Koehne. 

GetOffMe! 
Trying to get the ball , Knsten Schaefer wishes the opponent would leave her 
alone. 

WeARE the Team 
Mrs. Farrell calls the shots 
while Tiffany Draper, Kimber 
Lambert, Chelsy Mortinsen, 
Natalie Muellenberg, Katie 
Brown, Lisa Rogers, and 
Chnst1ne Amert get ready to 
execute them. 

Sports 43 



Our Fearl Leader 
Head coach, Chris Shaffer, who 
was newly appointed to the 
position this year, and assistant 
coaches Peggy Hansen and Bob 
Cordts lead the cross country team 
to a Combined State Championship. 
The girl 's placed 4th as a team and 
the boy's placed 5th. 
In his letter to the athletes, Coach 
Shaffer said "As a new coach to 
the program, I was unsure what 
the upcoming season would bring. 
In the end it was a fun ride of 
unexpected accomplishments and 
heart wrenching disappointments, 
but the true JOY, as the saying goes, 
was in the journey itself. I hope this 
past season was enjoyable for 
each of you as it was for me." 

Combined State Champions 
SCOREBOARD 

Meet 

John Collignon 

Watertown 

O'Gorman 

EROS 

Arlington 

Vermillion 

Brookings 

West Central 

Lennox 

Boys Girls 

No results 

2nd 

2nd 

6th 

11th 

1st 

2nd 

1st 

1st 

3rd 

1st 

7th 

8th 

3rd 

4th 

3rd 

1st 

Madison Night Owl 1st 2nd 

Regions 

State 

1st 

5th 

3rd 

4th 

Combined State 
Champs 

44 Sports 

5th Place Boy 
Back: Matthew Falor, Travis Patch, Bobby Langner, Chris Freet, 
Dan Meyer, Austin Slaughter, Justin Bartel, Alex Haiar, Nic 
Grayson, Tyler Patch, Matt Johnson, Tyler Wipf, Justin Jaspers, 
Erik Janke, Jeremy Bahmuller, Tanner Schuurmans, Justin 
Schrepel, Jordan Walker, Robbie Schaefer, Trevor Freet and 
Trevor Johnson. 

4th Place Girl 
Back: Carly Seitz, Sally Thayer, Mallory Nelson, Christine Banks, 
Brittany Postma, Kari Schaefer, Ashley Uthe, Brooke Postma, Jenna 
Nielsen, Miranda Johnson, Ashlie Goodin, Jill Bickett, Kellie Kreul, 
Amanda Uthe, Breinn Sullivan, Kelsi Larson, Jessie Cole. Not 
pictured: Jessica Fjerstad 

J ust a troll in the Park? 
Cross country running is more than 
JUSt a stroll in the park. Jeremy 
Bahmuller shows his guts and 
determination at the end of the 
race . 

Jogging Je ica 
Team captain keeps up the pace. 
She earned the Coach's Award as 
well as a varsity letter. 



Catch Me If You an 
Brooke Postma is running hard to try to catch up with her teammate 
Brooke Postma. Both girls performed very well and helped the team earn 
many victories throughout the season. A Change of Pace 

The cross country team also practiced with biking and other exercises. 
Brittany Postma and Breinn Sullivan race through the streets of Madison 

during the triathlon. 

Pages by: Justin Haar 

Gone wimming 
Keeping in shape takes more than 
just runn1ng and biking. Brittany 
Postma exits the pool at the 
commun1ty center during the annual 
cross country triathlon . 

The Race 
It seems as if Justin Jaspers, 
Bobby Langner and Danny Meyer 
JUSt love to race. These guys are 
trying to uphold that old saying "If it 
hurts, make it hurt more." 

Cross Country 45 



HIGH EXPECTATIONS 

The Dogs UNLEASHEDI 

Starting th ea nearly, the Dog looked to b a 
promi ing pro pect. All around it looked like a great team. 
The practice were grueling, but that doe n 't mean th y 
didn't ha e fun. The ea on tarted out great-.: ith a-. in 
o er i eton. Howe er, the ea on opening win wa 
followed by a fi e game l ing treak. The Dog 
rebounded back to fini h the a on with two deci ive win . 
Guiding the Dog were h ad coach Tom Milne and a i tant 
c ache Tom 0 terberg, Darr n Swen on, Mike Lynch, Al 
Bier chba hand Paul Wil on. 

Oh, Coach Can You See? 
Coaches, staff and players all pay 
tnbute to the United States dunng 
the National Anthem. 

BIG Joe! 
As he pushes his foe backward, 
Joe Fischer shows why he has 
earned the name of "BIG Joe." 

Leader Of The Pack 

Rack 'em p Dogs 
The Bulldogs even get excited in the pregame huddle. 

46 Sports The Bulldog sideline always backs up Coach Milne as he plans his next stategic play. 



Hut Hut 
Pregame ritual warm-ups is what makes Rob Thuringer and Jason Hodne 
a threatening duo. 

SCOREBOARD 
Opponent We They 

Sisseton 17 7 

Vermillion 19 26 

Flandreau 13 20 

Webster (Homecorn~r19) 13 28 

Lennox 7 35 

West Central 0 48 

Hamlin 24 0 

Canton 19 8 

Wins 3, Losses 5 

Please, omebody Catch the Ball 
Sending up a long bomb, Rob 
Thuringer hopes someone will be 
able to catch up w1th the ball. 

Tag Team 
Adam Vanhove and Luke Garry 
congratulate each other on a play 
well done. 

Var ity Bulldogs 
Back: Ben Kapelle, Mike Voeltz, Callin Haar, Justin Menzel, Maxon Keat1ng, Luke Garry, Nick 
Schultz, Brenden Wetzbarger, Kelly Koch, Dan Heirigs, Ben Puthoff, Jon Barrick, T J Hauck, lan 
Alverson , Dave Hollister, Joe Fischer, Adam Hanson, Matt Howard, Adam Vanhove, Jason 
Hodne, Mike Palmquist, Zach Hatting, Andy Lindsay, Dusty Ragsdale, Mitch Pederson, Lucas 
Tolley, Phillip Downs, Aaron Brookshire, Matt Barrick, Monte Wire, Dusty Skluzacek, Sam 
Johnson, Ben Knapp, Mitch McNary, Nathan Stearns, Brad Letcher, Billy Osterberg, Matt lhler, Rob 
Thuringer, Dan Cross, Tyler Campbell. 

Pages by: John Stone and Joe Bundy Football 4 



The Volleyball Team Met In The 
Fall Instead Of The Winter 

WANNA PEPPER? 

D pite the ea on witch, the girl volleyball 
team worked hard and they had a ucce sful ea on. 
Coach Farrell commented that the ea on change 
"worked \ ell and it wa fun working with the girl at 
the beginning of the year." The girl were very eager to 
play and had great 
attitude throughout 
the ea on. The 
team worked well a 
a group and howed 
excellent teamwork. 
The ea on wa 
exciting for e ery­
one who came to 
witne the action. 

OverThe et 
Kalie Whealy jumps to block 
the ball as the crowd cheers 
her on. 

Please Don't Hit Me! 
As Amy Zerfas dives for 
the ball , Jessica Rogers is 
hoping that she won't get 
hit Backing them up is 
Kristen Grimm and Allison 
Maurer. 

4t8 

Varsity Team 
Back: Kelli Kock, Christine Amert, Tiffany Draper, Chelsy Mortinsen, 
Alishia Salmen Coach Jen Nelson, Kristen Grimm, Kimber Lambert, 
Casey Simpson, Kalle Whealy, Coach Joyce Farrell Lindsey Higgins, 
Katie Brown, Natalie Muellenberg, Angie McGillivray, Lisa Rogers. 
Sports 

The Three Mu keteer 
Lindsey Higg1ns, Katie Brown, and Natalie Muellenberg led the team being 
the three lone seniors. 

JVTeam 
Back· Kelli Kock, Sarah Klingbile, Lacey Fods, Jessica Rogers, Alishia 
Salmen, Tiffany Draper, Whitney White, Amanda Kotten, Katie Satter, Kelsey 
Lambert, Kristen Grimm, Coach Jen Nelson, Casey Simpson, Amy Zerfas, 
Kelsey Olinger, Allison Maurer, Angie McGillivray Coach Joyce Farrell. 



Graceful Lindsey 
As Lindsey Higg1ns goes for the attack, Kalie Whealy, Christine Amert, Lisa Rogers, Kelh Kock, 
and Coach Nelson watch with anticipation to see 1f she scores. 

Going For 
The Dig 
Lisa Rogers hits 
the floor in a 
panic to save 
the ball. 

oncentration 
And 
Teamwork 
K1mber Lambert 
backs up 

•• . ... 
• • 

SCOREBOARD 
Opponent Win Loss 

Canton 1 
Clark Tourn. 2 3 
Flandreau 
Lennox 
Chester 
Howard 1 
Hamlin Tourn. 3 
W.Central 
Milbank 
Duel 
Vermillion 
Flandreau Ind. 
Hamlin 
Sioux Valley 
Tri-Valley 
Dell Rapids 
Mad.lnvite 2 2 
Arlington 
District 4A 2 
Region 2A 

TOTAL 18 13 

Pages by: Keri Macziewski and Amber Jepsen Natalie Muellenberg as she concentrates on the ball. Volleyball 49 



State Tournament Results 
Boys Girls 

Jam Green 155 3rd JodyWilken 200 21 t 

Mike Brozik 166 6th Katie atter 205 28th 
Robert rikson 167 7th Kelly Wilken 205 28th 

hris Brozik 173 13th Lindsey Lee 218 38th 
Brian Byrd 175 17th 
2002 State "A" Runners-Up 2002 State "A" 8th Place 

How Far Will It Go? 
After a solid tee off, Gavin 
Fawbush looks way off in the 
d1stance to find his ball. 

A Perfect Line-Up 
Taking aim at the ball, Robert 
Erikson gets set to give the ball his 
best shot. 

End-of-the-Year Awards 

MVP 

Most Improved 

Jody Wilkens 

AmyZerfas 

Young Golfer of the Year Kelly Wilkens 

Scoring Leader Kelly Wilkens 

50 Sports 

Girl' Letter Winner 
Lindsey Lee, Kelly Wilkens, Jody Wilkens, Amy Zerfas, Marlee Moe, and Katie 
Satter. 



Links Masters 
Boys-2nd in Playoff, Girls-8th 

heering the Ball On 
Trying to get the most out of the ball, 
James Green cheers his ball on 
while Robert Erikson looks on in 
awe and Nick Poppen gets ready 
for his shot. 

I eed To Get On the Green 
Attempting to get the ball on the 
green, James Green uses his best 
form. 

End-of-the-Year Awards 

MVP 
Most Improved 
Young Golfer of the Year 
Scoring Leader 

Boy' Golf 

James Green 
Brian Byrd 
Gavin Fawbush 

James Green 

Back: Assistant Coach Jordan Goeman, Nick Parsley, 
Robert Erikson, Chns Brozik, Chns Piehl, M1ke 
Jongeward, Matt R1egert, Shane Wheeler, Jacob 
Williams, Nathan Thill, Coach Bud Postma. Middle. Brad 
Stearns, Mike Lee, Bryce Knutson, Kyle Marker Front: 
Chad St1tz, Brian Byrd, Nick Poppen, Michael Broz1k, 
James Green, Gavin Fawbush, and Adam Breuer. 

Golf 51 



Mo t Memorable Moments 

Horsing around in the showers 
after meets with Adam, Ted, Mike, 
and Ben. 

-Jason Hodne-

The best memory for me was 
over coming my knee injury and being 
able to make it to and place at state. 

-Ted Peterson-

The greatest part about this 
season was making it to state with 
most of my teammates and 
standing close to the top. 

What doe it take to be 
a wre tier: hard work, 
determination, and a mall 
appetite. The boy of the mat 
had a ucce ful ea on. 
Although their team was 
}Oung, Ja on Hodne believe 
that a a enior he wa able 
to pa valuable knowledge 
down to the young men that 
would enable them to excel 
even more next year. 

52 Sports 

-Mike Palmquist-

Our boy worked hard 
through their injurie and 
fought a hard a they could. 
They went to Region cored 
100 point , and placed 8 
individual wre tler . They 
were ucce ful at the tate 
tournament and placed 13th. 
They al o had ix young men 
place in the tate meet and 
will have their name painted 
on the wre tling room wall. 

All Tangled Up 
Phillip Downs tries to get control over his opponent. 

Working for ontrol 
Danny Cross attempts to flip his opponent over to his back as Jason 
Hodne stands in the background to give his support. 

Pages by: Ashley Koehne and David Hollister 



Awesome Dude! Fighting All the Way! 
Trying to stay in control , Mike Palmquist attempts to roll his opponent to his 
back. 

Ben Kapelle stands in 
amazement after 
heanng he qualifies for 
the state tournament 

SCOREBOARD 
Milbank 1-0 

Kimball 2nd 
Vermillion/Bon Homme 1-1 
Watertown 1--3 
Madison 6th 

Adrian 0-1 

Miller 2nd 
WestCentral 1-0 
Milbank 1--3 
Arlington 4th 
SFR/Yankton 0-2 
Brookings 10th 

Huron 1-0 

Lennox 0-1 

Regions 6th 

State A 13th 

Just About There 
Only a few more moves 
until Ted Peterson is 
victorious again. 

Wre tling Dogs 
Back left Coach Wilson, Coach B1erschbach, Lewis Ullom. Matt Samek, Jason Hodne, Adam Hanson, Ted 
Peterson, Mike Palmquist, Ben Kapelle, Jon Barrick, Coach Waba, Danny Cross, ian Alverson, Corde 
Mclaughlin, Danny Heirigs, Chris McKinney, Zach Bendt, Pete Nelson, Chris Weber, Blake Hodne, Tom 
Shoemaker, Callin Haar, Coty Alverson, Monte Wire, Danny Coomes, Myles Riedesel, Nick Dreyer, Brandon 
Hansen Front Row: Cali Seitz, Kendra Finck, Samantha Hopi, Katie Terwilliger, Lisa Stien, Ashley Koehne, 

Elizabeth Foster, Carly Seitz 

Wrestling 53 



School Spirit 
Can You Hear Itl 

Booyahl 
The ch erl ader again completed an ther ucce -

ful year of cheering, dancing, and in tilling pride in MHS 

tudents, faculty, and fan . Their teller enthu ia m, 

tunt , and ch r comb in d for ad narnic ch ering 

ea on. 

Looking cute, the wrestling cheerleaders Elizabeth Foster, 
Samantha Hopi, Katie Terwilliger, Lisa Stien, and Ashley Koehne 
pose for a formal picture. 

pirit of i Winner 
Getting ready for state are Girl 's Basketball Cheerleaders Amber 
Smithers, Chantel Fischer, Miranda Johnson, Erica Christoph, Dani 
Ciancio, and Sarah Janssen. 

54 Sports 

Only the B t For Our Girl 
Football cheerleaders Tori Bertness, Jenna Lucas, Miranda Martin, Amanda 
Harmon, Megan Johnson, Kim Helling, and Heather Namken get a ride to the 
football game in style from Brad Harmon. 

Cheering Hard 
Chantel Fischer and Amber Smithers are cheering to hard their 
arms are a blur. 

JV Girl' Basketball 
Following in the Varsity Cheerleader's footsteps are Chelsey 
Christiansen, Sarah Palmer, Chelsey Frewaldt, and Samantha 
Friede. 



Boy' Basketball heerleader 
Owning the court are the boy's basketball cheerleaders Heather Namken, 
Miranda Martin, Megan Johnson, Laura Smith, Sarah Lemair, and Clarice 
Bauer. 

ThrfLadi 

I Hope They atch Me 
As she come down from a stunt, 
Heather Namken hopes that Tori 
Bertness, Megan Johnson, and 
Miranda Martin have strong arms. 

On home turf the football cheerleaders Amanda Harmon, Miranda Martin, Tori Bertness, Megan Johnson, Kim 
Helling, Heather Namken and Jenna Lucas are in control. 

It' Cold Out Here 
I wish I had a blanket and some hot 
chocolate says Ashley Koehne 
while she walks in the Homecoming 
parade. 

The Bulldog 
Lucky Jenna Lucas, the Bulldog, is 
warmer than everyone else in the 
parade. Sarah Lema1r and 
Samantha Friede are the Bulldogs 
escorts . 

Cheerleading 55 



Rai e Tho e bin 
Showing their heads up style, 
Karli Kalvig, Bethany Friedow, 
Shannon Ahern , Tori Bertness, 
Miranda Mart1n, Jessica 
Fjerstad, Hailey Soyland and 
Allison Johnson entertain the 
fans at a boy's basketball game. 

ALL LINED UP! 
Waiting anxiously to perform, Miranda 
Mart1n, Bethany Fnedow, Hailey Soyland, 
Tori Bertness, Shannon Ahern, Karli Kalv1g, 
Allison Johnson, and Jessica Fjerstad are 
ready to go for it as the halftime entertain­
ment at a girl's basketball game. 

56 Sports 

Anyone For orne River Dance 
With a little River Dance Influence, 
Bethany Friedow, Jessica Fjerstad, 
Miranda Martin, Karli Kalvig, Tori 
Bertness, Shannon Ahern and 
Allison Johnson give a thrilling 
performance 



MmrrunGood! 
Anyone looking for some food . Trying to raise money for the group with a 
bake sale are Miranda Martin, Allison Johnson, Karli Kalvig, Tori Bertness, 
Hailey Soyland, Jessica Fjerstad, and Bethany Friedow. 

bowing Winning miles 
Are those mouths glued like that or are they JUSt that good? 

Strength and Beauty 
Dance Team Is Becoming an 

Established Group 
~---------------------------- ~--------------------------~ 

We would Cheerlead- Dancers I would say 

kick some butt ers are just because if I can cheerleaders 

because we dancers who kick Marlee because they 

have some have gone Moe's butt I can have more upper 

powerlifters on retarded. What take anybody. body strength. 

our team. more can I say? 

Karli Je sica Allison Miranda 

Kalvig Fjerstad Johnson Martin 

Pages by: Nicole Johnson Dance Team 5 



Wow ! 
Hardest worker, Brooke Postma, performs on beam at the state meet while 
Katie Breuer and Amanda Harmon watch in the background with anticipa­
tion. 

Getting Read 
Leader, Amanda Harmon, helps get the bars ready for competition . 

The Team Photo 
From top left: Melissa McGraw, Kim Bruns, Kass1e Finck, Landra Tieman, Brooke Postma, Abb1e Brown, Amanda 
Harmon, Kari Schaefer, Brittany Postma, Katie Breuer, Maridee Wiese, Ashley Lund, Kristin Miller, Laurie 
Reynolds, Katie Keegan, Enn Blom, Courtney Hoeke, Sara Rogers, Sarah Skinner, Jody Wilkens, Jenny Poppen, 
Heidi Mogck 

58 Sports 

SCOREBOARD 
Opponent Place 

West Central 1st 

Wagner Tourn . 1st 

Mitchell 6th 

Pipstone/Jasper 1st 

Brookings Tourn. 8th 

Vermillion 1st 

Madison Tourn. 1st 

Huron/Miller 1st 

Watertown lnv. 5th 

Brookings(Mitchell) Tri . 3rd 

Region 2A 1st 

tate Tournament 
Huron 1st 

inth State Title 



Waiting For the Results ... 
As the girls await their scores at state, (left) Amanda Harmon, Brooke 
Postma, Katie Breuer, Landra Tieman, Brittany Postma, Kari Schaefer, 
Kassie Finck, and Abbie Brown sit in a little circle 

Don'tFall!! 

"Nine and Fine'' 

Carrying On 
the Tradition 

"Carrying on the Tradition" w the year' theme for 
our ladie of the MHS gymnastic team, who brought home 
their ninth con ecutive tate champion hip. "The girl did a 
wonderful job and repre ented MHS very well," ay head 
coach Maridee Wie e, "I couldn't be any more proud of 
them!" The girl al o hined in their individual events at the 
tate meet bringing home two indi idual tate champion , 

Katie Breuer and Amanda Harmon. The pre ure of 
winning never gets to the girl , and every year they come 
back to win it again. You Go Girl ! ! ! 

Focus 

Poise Is Everything 
Brittany Postma 
attempts to wow the 
judges and show that 
she is the most 
improved gymnast 
with her extraordinary 
floor rout1ne. 

Most improved gymnast, Brittany 
Postma, competes for her second 
place finish on the balance beam. 

The only senior on the team and awarded the MVP 
award, Amanda Harmon concentrates on her bar 
routine at the state meet. 

Gymnastics 59 



Boom Baby! 
Jason Lambert puts the smack 
down when blocking his opponents 
shot. 

Pages by: 
Amy Berglund and 
Jennifer Erickson 

Anybod OutThere! 
Maxon Keating sails high in 
the sky looking for an open 
teammate. 

60 Sports 

Straight- pLay-Up! 
Mitch McNary goes airborne scoring 
two points against Clark. 
Teammates Josh Leighton and 
Maxon Keating follow behind 

Pups 
Back: Landon Swab, David Souhrada, David Wiese, Kyle Keegan, Greg 
Smith, Eric Wendt, Nicholas Parsley, Nathan Thill , Nathan Stearns, Matthew 
lhler, Marcus Puthoff 



SCOREBOARD 
Opponent Win Loss 
Hamlin 14 10 

Milbank 46 44 

Lennox 59 66 

Winner 61 68 

Vermillion 67 64 

Luverne 67 48 

Flandreau 69 61 

Flandreau Indians 72 71 

TriValley 61 45 

Platte 65 73 

Harrisburg 65 72 

St. Thomas More 47 38 

West Central 66 59 

Sisseton 61 57 

Canton 67 58 

Parkston 71 43 

Clark 78 52 

District 4A 

Howard 39 45 

Rebound! 
Robbie Cundy attempts to regain 
the ball for the Bulldogs. 

BOW-WOW! 
Thi year the boy had a ucce ful ea on, even 

though the di trict game wa lo t. The Bulldog won 13 
game outofthe 1 played. 

The Bulldog earned even team award 
including: Mo t Valuable Player-Ja on Lambert, Blue 

Collar Player-Chri 
Freet, Be t Defen i e 
Player-Mitch Me ary, 
Mo t Improved Player­
Jeremy VanOrmer, Mr. 
Clutch-Jo h Leighton, 
Mr. Hu tle-Robbie 
Cundy, and Big 8 All 
Conference-Ja on 
Lambert. 

Back Off! 
Billy Osterberg shoves his 
opponent while rebounding the 
basketball. 

Top Dogs 
Back: Head Coach Doug Sims, Tyler Wipf, Josh Le1ghton, Maxon Keat1ng, Jason Lambert, Kelly 
Koch, Jeremy VanOrmer, Robert Becker, Assistant Coach Bill Thurow, Chnstopher Freet, M1tch 
McNary, Billy Osterberg, Brian Tweet, Robbie Cundy. 

Boy's Basketball 61 



Who's Next? 

You're In Our House 
Th ball emed to move in low motion at it glided 

toward the net. All eye wher n the ball. 

3 .... 2 .... l.. .. SWOOSH! The home crowd erupted in 

enthu ia tic che ! The Lady 0 g win again. Our girl 

played each and every game to their fulle t potential. They 

kne,: winning w n 't everything. They will take their 

memorie of the friend they made, hard practice , gruelling 

drill and clo e game ith th m. After working their way 

up the ladder, the girl made it to the State Tournament in 

Rapid City wh re they placed th. 

othin' But Net .. I Hope 
Jenna Nielsen takes aim for the 
hoop. 

Post Season 

L6 The 

District 4 
landreau Indians 73 43 
landreau 49 41 

Region 2 
ioux Valley 49 32 

State A's 
26 58 
70 75 

essington Sprs. 50 59 

8th Place Finish 

All Mo t There 
Fighting off an opponent, Kalie Whealy tries to 

62 Sports score. 

Wide Open 
paces ... 

Dani Kuyper 
keeps herself 
ahead of the 
game. 



Back Off! 
Natalie Muellenberg tries with all of her might to add a few points. 

SCOREBOARD 
Opponent Us Them 

Clark 67 27 
Sioux Valley 49 53 
Lennox 58 48 
Parkston 49 59 
Sisseton 39 64 

Luverne 52 37 
Flandreau 56 53 
Vermillion 48 51 
Flandreau Indians 88 31 
Tri-Valley 37 51 
Harrisburg 56 49 
St. Thomas More 45 38 
S.F. Christian 49 40 

West Central 40 58 
Canton 43 52 
Milbank 52 34 
Hamlin 53 60 
Dell Rapids 38 58 

Lady Bulldogs 

oach' Corner 
During a time out, Mr. Shaffer 
rounds up his team for a quick pep 
talk. 

Junior Varsity 
Back: Allison Maurer, Dani Kuyper, 
Casey Simpson, Kimber Lambert, 
Anna Ma1er, Angie McGillivray, Katie 
Satter, Amy Zerfas, Breinn Sullivan 
and Kelsey Olinger. 

Back: Amy Zerfas, Dani Kuyper, Allison Maurer, Kimber Lambert, Kalie Whealy, Katie Satter, Ang1e 
McGillivray, Kristen Schaefer, Jenna Nielsen, Katie Brown, Natalie Muellenberg and Lindsey Higgins. 

Pages by : Nikki Gilman and Alex Galster Girl's Basketball 63 



Grrrrrrrr 
Blake Hodne gives it his all to complete his dead lift. 

That Was Too Easy 
Mike Palmquist completes his squat with ease. 

The Winning Team!! 
Back: Mike Palmquist, Dusty Ragsdale, Brad 
Letcher, Jon Barrick, Mike Voeltz, T J Hauck, Jeremy 
Bahmuller, Blake Hodne, Mitch Pederson, Rick 
Nielsen, Charles Wallowingbull , Adam Hanson, 
Zach Hatting, ian Alverson, Miranda Martin, Tori 
Bertness, Amy Zerfas, Brittany Postma, Megan 
Johnson, Kendra Finck, Callin Haar, Coty Alverson. 

Perfect Form 
Megan Johnson shows off her perfect form in the 
squat competition as Coach Milne keeps a close 
eye on her. 

64 Sports 

Dog's Lift Their Way 
To The Top 

State 
Champions! 

The power lifters had another very ucce sful 

ea on. The lifter blew all of their competition away and 

claimed the tate title. Madi on had four individual take a 

first place trophy in their division; Kendra Finck, Callin 

Haar, Rick Niel en, and Adam Hanson. Finck wa al o 

awarded the Female Out tanding Lifter award. 

Pages by: David Hollister 



Tough Defen e 
Mike Brozik plays his tough style of defense as Rob Thuringer makes sure no 
one gets close to the basket. 

Intramural Basketball 
I 

Results 
The A-Team 

14-1 

The Thundering 
Blistercats 

9-6 

The Shaleskin Bruises 
6-9 

Scuz And His 
Sideshow 

1-13 

Feminine Fairies 8-7 

Taking a Break 

Overpowering 
Allison Abraham shows 
Ben Kapella who is boss 
as she rips the ball out of 
his arms 

He I Going To Be All 
Right 
Austin Slaughter 
manages to hold onto the 
ball after being slammed 
into the wall next to an 
excited Justin Bartel. 

Luke Garry, Danny Meyer, James Green, and Aaron Manthey take a breather from the intense action 
to cheer on their teammates. 

IBA/Powerlifting 65 



Girl's Finish 13th ~ Boy's 16th 
Hit the Ball, Hit the Ball 
The first rule of tennis, hit the ball over the net IS what 
Tara Gabrielson is thinking. 

Girl' Team 

Follow Through 
Demonstrating perfect follow through form, Jennifer 
Anderson slams the ball over the net. 

Back: Shannon Ahern, Tara 
Gabrielson, Allison 
Johnson, Jennifer 
Anderson, Amber Oftedahl, 
Alison Jarrett, Kayla 
DeBilzan, Emily Johnson, 
Anna Oswald, and Kelsey 
Campbell. 

66 Sports 

I Want Thi Ball To Go ... 
In an effort to place the ball where her opponent is not, 
Anna Oswald forehands the ball over the net. 



Eye On The BaU 
Concentration and coordination helps Mike Jongeward return the ball to the 
opponent's court. 

Boy's Letter Winners 

Mike ]ongeward Andy Lindsay Nathan Stearns 

Tom Weismantel 

Smash That Ball 
Giving it all that he has, Tom Weismantel smashes the ball back over the 
net. 

Tournam nt Bound 
The girl 's had there best state tournament finish ever, 13th. The double 
teams of Traci Gabrielson and Anna Oswald, 1st flight ; and Tara 
Gabrielson and Allison Johnson, 3rd flight both received consolation 
championships - 5th place. Tournament team includes: Anna Oswald, 
Tara Gabrielson, Allison Johnson, Traci Gabrielson, Emily Johnson and 
Jennifer Anderson . 

Back Hand Form 
Executing a good back hand, Allison Johnson works on 
winning the point. 

Tennis 6 



At State "A's" 
The girl placed 3rd at the State A Track Meet in 

Rapid City with the following fmi he : 4x200 Relay, 1 t 
( chool record); 4x400 Relay, 7th; 4x100 Relay, 6th; 

Brooke Po tma, 6th long jump and 8th 200 meter da h 

Girls I 3rd; Boys I 15th 

( chool record); Kari Schaefer, 4th 00 meter run and 4th 

1600 meter run; Dani Kuyper, 2nd di cu ; Shannon Ahem, 
2nd pole vault; Nychole Swan on, 6th pole vault. 

The boy placed 15th at the State A Track Meet with 
the following fmi he : 4x200 Relay, 4th; 4x 00 Relay, 7th; 
4x 100 Relay, 7th; Robbie Cundy, 5th 100 meter hurdle 

and 5th 300m ter hurdle ; Brad Letcher, 6th 200 meter 
dash. 

ongratulations! 
After winning their relay, Erik Janke and an exhausted Bobby Langner 
receive congratulations from the other teams 

When Is Our ext Event? 
Waiting for your next event can be boring, but Clay Campbell, Jessie Cole, 
Breinn Sullivan, and Mallory Nelson use the time for some idle chitchat. 

On Your Marks, Get et, 
B G! 
With the help of Kalie Whealy, 
Grace Hatting gets a good start for 
the relay team. 

68 Sports 

The Hand Off 
All those hand off practices pay off 
for Sam Johnson and Matt Barrick 
as they make a perfect hand off. 



Boy' Team 
Back: Brad Letcher, Justin Bartel, 
Robbie Cundy, Mike Voeltz, Joe 
Fischer, Maxon Keating, Matt 
Falor, Matt McCarthy, T J Hauck, 
Bobby Langner, Austin Slaughter, 
Matt Barrick, Tyler Wipf, Kelly 
Koch, Travis Patch, Robert 
Becker, Kyle Hanneman, David 
Souhrada, Sam Johnson, Landon 
Swab, Nic Grayson, Marcus 
Puthoff, Callin Haar, Zach 
Hatting, Nathan Stearns, Tyrone 
Wilson, Clay Campbell, Alex 
Haiar, Justin Jaspers, Erik Janke, 
Tyler Patch, Derek Hackett, Eric 
Wendt, Jordan Walker, Tanner 
Schuurmans, Justin Schrepel, 
Trevor Johnson, Andrew 
Langner and Mike lhler. 

Girl' Team 
Back: Shannon Ahern, Jessica 
Fjerstad, Jenna Nielsen, Alishia 
Salmen, Mallory Nelson, Jessie 
Cole, Kellie Kreul, Brita Larson, 
Dani Kuyper, Kalie Whealy, 
Grace Hatting, Keleah Goldam­
mer, Chelsi Johnson, Abbie 
Brown, Nychole Swanson, 
Breinn Sullivan, Kari Schaefer, 
Brooke Postma, Whitney White, 
Bnttany Postma, Kelsi Larsen, 
Amber Jerke, Emily Franken, 
Clarice Bauer, Elizabeth Foster, 
Sarah Jones, Bria Janke, Katie 
Dailing, Katie Breuer, Kamber 
Boer, Jackie Johnson, Loretta 
Wermerson, Sarah Nordstrom, 
Jill Bickett, and Tiffany Clark. 

receive the hand off. 

I Gave It My All, oach 
A completely pooped Bobby 
Langner receives words of 
congratulation and encouragement 
from Coach Unterbrunner. 

Kick It 
Com1ng around the last turn, Kari 
Schaefer kicks it high to sprint to 
the finish line. 

Track 69 



DIAMOND DOGS 

Base Running Sister 
Rounding the bases, Megan Johnson strides for extra bases while 
sister, Sarah Johnson, talks over the situation with third base coach , 
Bud Postma. 

Windmill Pitch 
Bringing the pitch around, Brittany Postma lets go a steaming fast 
pitch. 

I an 't Reach It 
Wishing she were 
a few inches taller, 
Brooke Postma just 
misses the catch 
while Katie Brown 
looks on. 

Down and Read 
Ready for 
anything, Natalie 
Muellenberg waits 
for the ball to be 
hit to her. 

0 Sports 

Madison oftball 
Back: Natalie Muellenberg, Katie Brown, Katie Satter, Brooke Postma, Brittany 
Postma, Kailah Riedesel, Megan Johnson, Sarah Johnson, Angie McGillivray, 
Lindsey Higgins, and Kelsey Olinger. 



It' All In the Deliver 
Delivering a scorching pitch, Michael Brozik is in charge on the mound. 

Madison Baseball 
Back: Jon Bundy, David Hollister, Michael Brozik, Josh Leighton, Russell 
Halgerson, Jeremy Bah muller, Rob Thuringer, Brian Miller, Tyler 
Campbell, Dusty Skluzacek, Mitch McNary, Brian Tweet, Coach Mike 
Miller, Ben Knapp, Blake Hodne, Dan Rhodes, Brandon Seitz, and Ross 
Heinemeyer. 

Making the Play 
Firing the ball for the out, Tyler Campbell makes the throw to first base. 

Fire It In There 

He' afe! 
Slid1ng into home, 
Russell Halgerson 
beats the ball to home 
plate. 

Mitch McNary checks the umpire to see if h1s pitch 
made the strike zone. 

Baseball/Softball 1 



I ~t ooo Angry 
Computers can be aggravating and 
Michael Brozik isn 't very happy w1th his 
current computer. 

I eedToBe 
areful, I eed To 

Be Straight 
Prec1s1on drawing IS 

what Breinn Sullivan 
is concentrating on in 
Art class . 

2 Academics 

MICS 



ISON 

What Is This uppo e To Be? 

And the Best 
Part Is ... 
One of the 
great things in 
Spanish for 
Bethany 
Friedow is all 
the great 
opportunities to 
sample Mexican 
food . 

Sometimes art can be unrecognizable according to Josh Leighton. 

Working Hard 
Even w1th the help of 
computers, Verlenne 
Hutchinson is working 
hard to get her 
homework done. 

Academics 3 



Photography Class Favorites 

leaning Up 
M1xing can be a messy job as Chelsy Martinsen cleans up after herself. 

4 Academics 

I'm So Happy 
Working for an act1on shot, Meagan Lee 
gives the photographer her happiest act. 



It's More Than Aiming and Shooting 

Don't Take My Picture 
Working on finishing her film for Photography class, someone snaps a 
shot of Kristen Schaefer. 

It's Not That Bad 
Checking out her negative, Allison Johnson ignores Braxton King 's 
comments while Natalie Muellenberg and Karli Kalvig take a quieter 
approach. 

AVer Technical Proc 
Using the tools of the trade, Natalie Muellenberg gets ready to use the 
chemicals to process her film while Lindsey Higgins waits for her turn in 
the dark room. 

A Picture Potion 
Carefully measuring out the chemicals, Mr. Lindsay helps 
Chelsy Mortinsen mix the developer. 

Photography 5 



MHS Welcomes Miss Harding 

''lenjoy 
teaching here very 
very much, and I 
think the tudents 
are great." 

enior Know Best 
Anna Winter demonstrates how art is done right to Jackie Johnson. 

ketch, Sketch 
Sketching is one of the many skills Kevin Smith is learning. 

Is That a Pica o? 
Adam Rhodes, Ryan Goth, and 
Just1n Wise eagerly watch as 
Adam Vanhove finishes his 

6 Academics masterpiece. 

When Mr . Frederick decided to go her own way 
la t year, we had no idea who would replace her. Mi 
Harding has done a good job of taking over her place. 
Fre h out of orthem State Univer ity, Mi Harding aid 
"I enjoy teaching here very very much, and the tudent are 
great." Mi Harding i a talented arti t, her favorite 
mediums to work with are photography and painting. The 
tuden that take her cla e enjoy her knowledge of art. 

A we concluded our interview, we thanked her a he ran 
off to help a tudent in need. It look like Mi Harding i 
filling Mrs. Frederick hoe ery well. 

Where Did That Go? 
Wondering why his paint disappeared, Rob Thuringer ponders what to do. 



Hnunmm ... 

Master of Art 
Karli Kalvig works on her pa1nt1ng 
for Art VI. 

Pages by: Nikki Gilman and 
Alex Galster 

Great Mind Think Alike 
Well maybe not. Tyler Olfert explains 
his visionary artistic style. 

Charlie Kenyon wonders what do draw, while David Souhrada starts 
his project early. 

Up lose and Personal 
Breinn Sullivan finds that working hard on your 
artwork is well worth it. Art 



Practice Mak Perfect! 
Traci Gabrielson practices her French speaking with Mrs. Ellsbury before she presents to the Handy-Dandy Dictionary! 
entire class. Amy Berglund holds up her lifeline in French Ill. 

Bonjour! 
French III Is the Place to Bel 

For the elect few who have urvi ed the flr t two year of French, French ill i a 
pleasant change of pace. Your former knowledge i applied to well-known stories from all 
over the world. It i more of a per onal etting with more one-on-one learning, giving tu­
dents g d guidance to apply their knowledge. 

icole John on give her thought on French ill: "It' great having a small cia 'cau e 
then you get one-on-one learning experience with Mr . Ell bury." 

French ill i definitely an intere ting and educational experience for tho e that take time 
to learn the ba ics. "I'm glad I took French ill becau e it was a cultural experience for me to 
learn how the French tell their torie . They de cribe thing vividly and with much imagina­
tion. It wa al o ea ier to learn in French ill becau e the cia was o mall, and I had 
already learned the basic in my previou French cias es," commented Amy Berglund. 

Mr . Ell bury enjoy French ill becau e he ha more interaction with her tudent . 
he can al o hare her life experience and favorite torie with her tudents. The etting for 

French ill i more per onal, and she believe it is more fulfllling for the tudent . 
For tho e who dare to take French ill in the future, you will be in for quite a journey. 

Pages by: Amy Berglund and Jennifer Erickson 



Bonjour La lasse! 
Mrs. Ellsbury greets the class daily with a friendly 
wave and a smile 

Fromage! 
Lauren Esser and Nicole Johnson show off the1r 
favonte French story, Le Petjt Pnnce (The Little En.oce) . 

Think, Think, Think 
Terra Palo works hard on translating her French 
ass1gnment. 

FrenchillCI 
Back: Nicole Johnson, Jennifer Erickson, Traci 
Gabrielson, Amy Berglund, Lauren Esser, Terra Palo, 
Mrs. Ellsbury. 

French Ill 9 



WhatARusty ar! 
Jackie Thomson, Nikki Gilman, Amber Jepsen, and 
Ashley VanBallegooyen po1nt out problems that this car 
has as part of the car care unit. 

What' o Funny? 
Mrs. Goldammer thinks something is funny and Justin 
Holmes and Emily Bruns look at her in a weird way. 

heck Your Work 
Mrs. Goldammer makes sure that 
Jennifer Enckson has the correct 
answers . 

Pages by: Amber Jepsen and 
Keri Macziweski 

80 Academics 

What Is Wrong? 
Elizabeth Miller, Nikki Gilman, Jennifer Erickson, Jackie Thomson, Amber Jepsen, and Ashley VanBallegooyen look 
under the hood of Mrs. Goldammer's Honda to see what is wrong! 



A Helping Hand 
Mrs. Goldammer helps Jackie Thomson and Hope 
Hemmingson on a worksheet as Amber Jepsen looks 
on. 

Working Diligent) 
Elizabeth Miller, Amber Jepsen, and Jackie Thomson 
work on a budget worksheet. Doesn't it look like they 
are having fun? 

In depend nt Living i one of the many cla e offered by Mr . Goldammer. The tudents 

in the cla learn how to live on their own and be independent. They do a comprehen ive unit 

on AIDS which teaches them how to make good deci ion , practice afety o that AIDS 

won't be pread, and educate other through po ter that are di played in the hallway of 

MHS. Another important unit wa money management. It teache tudents the ba ic of 

buying a car and hou e, managing money, etting a budget, along with credit card and 

in urance basic . Rental agreement and lea e areal o covered for tho e of u who will rent 

a hou e/apartment omeday. 

Independent Living al o teache you how to deal with abu e, being a parent, and 

re i ting peer pre ure. Toward the end of the trime ter, tudent learned how to clean and 

remove tain ucce fully. AI o, the nutrition unit i on of the tudent' favorite . You make 

omelet , monkey bread, orange juliu , cas erole, and tuffed potatoe .If you are planning on 

living out on your own omeday, thi cla would be a great one to participate in o you know 

what to do and are not lo t. 



ittin' 
Cassandra Kotten, Tori Bertness, Luke Garry, and 
Jason Lambert can barely contain themselves as they 
take 1n all the d1vers1ty at the Festival of Cultures. 

Focu ... 
Patience and precision make Cassandra Kotten's 
painting look remarkably beautiful. 

jDelicio o ! 
Nick Poppen approves of the tasty dishes as he pops 
another chip into his mouth. 

82 Academics 

jAye! jAye! jAye! jEntusiasmar! 
Bethany Friedow goes into a state of shock as she realizes that she has devoured almost an 
entire plate of dip. 

Pages by: Megan Hoffman 



The ext Picasso? 
With brush in hand, Luke Garry grins, knowing he has 
mixed the perfect shade of blue. 

I'm ot Doing Anything ... 
Tori Bertness smiles innocently, hoptng to draw 
attention away from her still blank piece of wall. 

iQue divertido! 

Spanish Is More Than Just a Language 

Some people call Spani h the language of the God .... other de cribe it as a tantalizing 
maze of word and ound that me merize even the brainie t of wizard ... who would dare to 
attempt to conquer thi all-powerful force? Seven of the enior have ri ked it all to do ju t that. 

AP Spani h, previou ly known a Spanish IV, doesn't ju t tackle conjugation and verb 
ten e however. No, there i much more to it than that. Ju t thi pring, Mr . Lynch hauled the 
cias to Brooking for the Fe ti val of Cultures. In addition to brow ing the table and peaking 
with people of foreign de cent, tudent al o dined at Guadalajara' , ordering their food in 
Spani h. 

Eating eem to be k y to thi cia , a food day abounded throughout the year. Even 
though orne exotic ingredient had to be omitted from a few recipe , the fea t were fit to feed 
royalty. "jGracia a e pafiol, me engordo veinte libra en uno me !"Bethany Friedow aid. 

To fini hoff the year, each tudent cho e a pani h painting to reproduce on the wall in 
Mr . Lynch's room. With an array of color and de ign , tudent found them elve lo tin a 
world of alluring picture that add life to the cia r om each year. And of cour e, they till made 
time for their daily exerci 

So the next time you find your elf meandering through life, pondering the wonder of 
Spani h,ju t tep inside theAP Spani h cia sroom for a moment and catch a glimp e of the 
electrifying e ent that take place for 72 minute a day. 



LE 
Caught In the 
Act 
Travis Bulick is 
caught on film 
working hard in the 
Ag room. 

This Is the Life 
Life doesn't get much better than this - a basketball game, pop and good 
friends. Cody Peterson, Sam Johnson, Marcus Puthoff, Nick Parsley, 
Brian Dixon, Nathan Steams, Matt lhler, and Robert Becker are enjoying 
another win from the Girl's Basketball team. 

Let' Go Bulldogs 
Cheering on the Lady Bulldogs at Reg1ons are Matt Howard, Mitch McNary, Nychole 
Swanson, Kelsey Lambert, Amanda Harmon, Amber Jerke, Nathan Stearns, Robert 
Becker and Andy Lindsay. 

84 People 

heek to Cheek 
Brooke Postma and Kari Schaefer enjoy a brief moment of 
rest at Prom. 



TAMALES 

Busted! 
Caught in the act, Ryan Goth is trying to help 
himself to a snack from the candy machine. 

It' AllAbout 
Studying 
An important part of 
school is study1ng 
and Laura Gluhm 
f1nds a cozy space in 
senior hall to do her 
studying. 

enior Power! 
Amy Berglund and Jennifer 
Enckson discuss post-high 
school plans one of the last 
days of school. 

... , 
' ~ ~~ ... , ... ~ 

-~ ... , ... ~ 
-~ 

People 85 



Class of 2006 

M Big RedBaU 
What could be more fun 1n the suburban than playing with a big red ball? 
Joe Bundy doesn't seem very w1ll1ng to share his. 

Freshmen Orientation 
Nervous freshmen girls, Katie Arneson, Jenna Doblar, Cassondra Breuer, 
Tiffany Clark, Sarah Converse and Christine Banks check out the extra 
curricular activities at freshmen orientation. 

I'm In the Big League ow 
Taking a break from his work, Alex Even shows how happy he is to be in 
high school. 

Katie Arneson 
Christine Banks 

Clarice Bauer 
Katlynn Beck 

Brenton Bender 
Zach Bendt 

Devon Berkness 
Charlotte Bernstein 

John Berry 
Jill Bickett 

Jeff Birk 
Cassondra Breuer 

Joe Bundy 
Kelsey Campbell 

Tiffany Clark 
Crickett Collins 
Sarah Converse 
Michelle Cundy 

86 Freshmen 



Jenna Doblar 
Stephany Draper 
Ben Eide 
Amber Eliason 
Alex Even 
Jim Farrell 

Gavin Fawbush 
Chantel Fischer 
Elizabeth Foster 
Emily Franken 
Cory Friede 
Derek Hackett 

Alex Haiar 
Kyle Hanneman 
Brandon Hansen 
Kathleen Hansen 
Ashley Hanson 
Grace Hatting 

Seth Heilman 
Ross Heinemeyer 
Casey Higgins 
Nick Hill 
Blake Hodne 
Samantha Hopf 

Erik Janke 
Justin Jaspers 
Kelsey Jensen 
Matt Jeratowski 
Amber Jerke 
Chelsi Johnson 

Jacquelyn Johnson 
Justin Johnson 
Miranda Johnson 
Sarah Johnson 
Stephanie Jones 
Katelyn Karlson 

Nicholas Kelley 
Shannon Klingbile 
Christine Knapp 
Jeremiah Kroetch 
Augustina Larson 
Christina Larson 

Freshmen 87 



Morgan Lebahn 
Eric Lee 

Lindsey Lee 
Kyle Lingle 

Ashley Lund 
Arika Manthey 

Matt McCarthy 
Molly McGrane 

Chris McKinney 
Casey Meehan 

Kristin Miller 
Anirban Mukhopadhyay 

Amy Nelson 
Tarren Nelson 

Sarah Nordstrom 
Calli Nugent 
Tyler Patch 

Ashley Reed 

Dan Rhodes 
Myles Riedesel 

Kassandra Riegert 
Eric Riley 

Justin Ronk 
Alex Rook 

Kasey Schmidt 
Brandon Seitz 

Kent Smith 
Jesse Smithers 
Hailey Soyland 

John Stone 

Matt Stone 
Chelsey Terrio 
Tara Tunender 
Jennifer Tweet 

Lewis Ullom 
Carolyn Vogel 

88 Freshmen 

Class of 2006 



What a Way to tart 

Kristen Vought 
Robert Wallowing Bull 
Tyler Weber 

Quinn Wegener 
Loretta Wermerson 
Joe Whealy 

Not only starting in a new school , John Berry gets to start on crutches. 
He is supported by his unidentified freshmen friends at freshmen 
orientation. 

What Do We Need? 
Checking out ideas for a yearbook spread, Jenna Doblar, Sarah Converse, 
Chelsi Johnson and Katie Arneson try out some extra curricular activities 
their freshmen year. 

Not Pictured 

Corey Fjerstad 
Federico Hudson 
Kyla Mincy 

Julie Ronk 
Kaila Scofield 
Danielle Swanson 

Face of a Fr hmen 
The mystery and excite­
ment of high school is all 
now familiar to freshmen 
Derek Hackett 

Freshmen 89 



Class of 2005 

We Love Art 
Waiting for their next assignment, Cassandra Taylor and Tyler Olfert are 
ready to start. 

Why Me? 
There is no place to hide 
from the camera as Lillian 
Steinert is finding out. 

Andy Ahem 
lan Alverson 
Jon Barrick 

Michael Beecher 
Mari Berntson 

Ryan Beyer 

Jennifer Booze 
Jesimae Breuer 

Christopher Brozik 
Brian Byrd 

Chelsey Christiansen 
Erica Christoph 

Angel Clark 
Amber Cole 
Jessie Cole 
Elliot Corbin 

Dan Cross 
Nathan Dailing 

90 Sophomores 

A Place to tudy 
When you need a place to study for your next class, any place will work. 
Brandon Stailey finds that the garbage can suits him just fine. 



Kayla DeBilzan 
Candice DeVaney 
Laura Dixon 
Phillip Downs 
Jessica Dreyer 
Ryan Eichacker 

Stuart Elliott 
Robert Erikson 
Krista Even 
Sara Fedeler 
Justina Finch 
Lacey Fods 

Chelsey Frewaldt 
Johnny Friedow 
Brianna Friesz 
Bethany Galster 
Keleah Goldammer 
Anthony Goodin 

Dominic Grayson 
James Green 
Callin Haar 
Zach Hatting 
Dan Heirigs 
Kendall Hill 

Courtney Hoeke 
Nate Hofman 
Jay Houser 
Jerry Hulscher 
Matt lhler 
Alison Jarrett 

Matt Johnson 
Sam Johnson 
Kyle Keegan 
Deanna Kent 
Charles Kenyon 
Peter Killion 

Ben Knapp 
Amanda Kotten 
Kellie Kreul 
Dani Kuyper 
Kelsey Lambert 
Lovisa Lamm 

Sophomores 91 



Kelsi Larsen 
Brita Larson 

Shannon Larson 
Meagan Lee 

Andy Lindsay 
Brandon Lund 

Laura Mandler 
Amanda May 

Mallory Nelson 
Tyler Olfert 

Kelsey Olinger 
Laura Olinger 

Jess Olson 
Lane Oswald 
Sarah Palmer 
Peter Parent 

Nicholas Parsley 
Jennifer Paul 

Mitch Pederson 
Elizabeth Petrone 

Megan Poncelet 
Brittany Postma 
Brooke Postma 
Charles Pulford 

Marcus Puthoff 
Shane Reimer 

Jessica Rogers 
Brittany Rymerson 

Katie Satter 
Scott Schladweiler 

Jolene Schumacher 
Tiffany Scott 

Cali Seitz 
Casey Simpson 

Greg Smith 
Kevin Smith 

David Souhrada 
Brandon Statley 
Nathan Steams 
Lillian Steinert 
Breinn Sullivan 
Tim Summerer 

92 Sophomores 



weetSmile 
Waiting for class to finish, Jessica Dreyer gives the 
camera her sweetest smile. 

Whitney White 
David Wiese 
Austin Williams 
Jacob Williams 

Laura Sunde 
Landon Swab 
Cassandra Taylor 
Katie Terwilliger 
Sally Thayer 
Nathan Thill 

Lucas Tolley 
Dallas Tucker 
Elizabeth Weaver 
Eric Wendt 
Andrea Wettlaufer 
Brenden Wetzbarger 

Tyrone Wilson 
Monte Wire 
AmyZerfas Not Pictured 

Charles Wallowing Bull 

hades of Blue 
Showing his enthusiasm for 
band, Michael Beecher poses 
w1th his band shirt. 

Dancing Queen 
A good band brings out the dancing 
queen in Whitney White. Sophomores 93 



Always willing to have his picture 
taken, Nathan Hof is out and about 
in the halls. 

Allison Abraham 
Tim Adams 

Christine Amert 
Jennifer Anderson 

Eric Arneson 
Matt Barrick 

Justin Bauer 
Robert Becker 

John Bergan 
Ryan Bice 
Erin Blom 

Adam Breuer 

Aaron Brookshire 
Abbie Brown 

Clayton Campbell 
Ben Card 

Chad Carman 
Brian Dixon 

94 Juniors 

Class of 2004 

M Philo oph Is ... 
Explaining his side of the story, 
Jason Janssen tries to get 
everyone to see his point of view 

Studying Hard 
Miranda Martin and Kimber Lambert practice taking good notes in Mr. 
Thurow's class. 

It's otAll Hard Work 
Alan Franken, Jared Hansen, Jared Jeratowski, Robert Mette, Adam 
Breuer, and Greg Jung smile for the camera while taking a break in 
American History. 



Tiffany Draper 
Lia Eastman 
Andrew Eide 
Alan Franken 
Christopher Freet 
Samantha Friede 

Traci Gabrielson 
Alex Galster 
Kristen Grimm 
Christine Hansen 
Jared Hansen 
Adam Hanson 

TJ Hauck 
Kimberly Helling 
Nathan Hof 
Matt Howard 
Verlend Hutchinson 
Jason Janssen 

Javeria Javed 
Adam Jensen 
Kevin Johannsen 
Jennifer Johnke 
Jeremiah Johnson 
Drew Jones 

Mike Jongeward 
Megan Jordahl 
Greg Jung 
Ben Kapelle 
Marwan Karroum 
Brett Kearin 

Abby Kittelson 
Cody Kleinschmit 
Sarah Klingbile 
Todd Knudson 
Kelly Koch 
Kelli Kock 

Kimber Lambert 
Robert Langner 
Mike Larson 
Chelsea Lee 
Sarah Lemair 
Jina Lembcke 

Juniors 95 



Brad Letcher 
Jenna Lucas 

Amanda Maas 
Miranda Martin 
Allison Maurer 

Angie McGillivray 

Mitch McNary 
Justin Menzel 
Robert Mette 

Chelsy Mortinsen 
Jessica Mott 

Heather Namken 

Ricky Nielsen 
Billy Osterberg 

Anna Oswald 
Matt Pagel 

Mike Palmquist 
Travis Patch 

Cody Peterson 
Ben Puthoff 

Dusty Ragsdale 
Sarah Rahn 

Matt Riegert 
Lisa Rogers 

Jim Roth 
Alishia Salmen 

Kari Schaefer 
Nick Schultz 

Amanda Shaver 
Sarah Skinner 

Dustin Skluzacek 
Austin Slaughter 

Emily Smith 
Laura Smith 

Amber Smithers 
Jackie Thomson 

Rob Thuringer 
Brian Tweet 

Melissa Ullom 
Chris Uthe 

Ashley VanBallegooyen 
Kyle VanDerWerff 

96 Juniors 



ever A erious Face 
David Wolf shows off his jovial attitude. 

David Wolf 
Stephen Wolf 
Albert Woods 

Blowin g Bubbles 

~eremy VanOrmer 
Allison Weiland 
Tom Weismantel 
Kalie Whealy 
Keaton Whitcomb 
Tyler Wipf 

Not Pictured 

Jesse Clark 
Hope Hemmingson 
Jared Jeratowski 
Nick Lamm 

Anna Maier 
Nychole Swanson 
Charis Vetter 
Andrew White 

Jina Lembcke attempts to blow a bubble during her math class. 

Hanging Out 
Kelly Koch signs out of American 
History to "use the rest room." 

Is It Time to Go Yet? 
Adam Breuer sits in library waiting 
for the bell to ring. 

Pages by: David Wolf and Alex Galster. ~uniors 97 



We Are Here To erve 
Serving up food at freshmen orientation are Mr. Miller, Mrs. Milne, and Mrs. 
Lynch. 

Tim Beckler 
Crystal Benning 
AI Bierschbach 

Robert Cordts 
Jim Dorman 

Carla Downs 

Susan Ellsbury 
Joyce Farrell 
Jerome Garry 

Carolyn Goldammer 
Steve Grond 

Tawnya Harding 

Robert Honomichl 
Rick Jensen 

Paula Kingery 
Katherine Kringen 

Diana Larson 
Orlyn Larson 

98 Staff 

Take My Picture, Please 
Taking a break from entering grades, Mr. Jensen graciously poises for a 
photo. 

Bats In Her Belfr ? 
After having bats in her house, Mrs. Nills receives directions and the tools 
to take care of the problem. 

Anticipation 
Watching with anticipation, volleyball coach Mrs. Farrell gets into an 
exciting volleyball match. 



Bill Thurow 
Maxine Unterbrunner 

Jack of AU Trades 

Roy Lindsay 
Brenda Lynch 
Mike Lynch 
Peggy Meyer 
Jim Miller 
Lora Milne 

Tom Milne 
Renee Nills 
Kristie Olson 
Tom Osterberg 
Craig Peterson 
Bud Postma 

Jeannie Rahm 
Jeanne Rislov 
Chris Shaffer 
Diane Stevenson 
Steve Swann 
Darren Swenson 

otPictured 

Diane Aus 
Todd Beutler 
Charla Callahan 
Brenda Colombe 

Dennis Hegg 
Rhonda Johnson 
Heather Olson 
John Sweet 

But Mr. Peterson is the Master of Many. Mr. Peterson gets a little crazy when the paper work 
piles up. 

Talk To the Hand 
Not really - Mr. Grond explains the rules of the school to freshmen on 
orientation day. Staff 99 



AUTOGRAPHS 



Jeremy Bahmuller 

Jolon Beck Amy Berglund 

Michael Brozik Emily Bruns 

Jonathan Bundy Tyler Campbell Michael Capulong 

Randall Barrett 

Victoria Bertness 

Travis Bulick 

Kari Cecil 

Seniors 100 



Class of 2003 

We're ool! 
D n ' t Bother U , We ARE eniors 

During homecomtng, Jon Bundy and Amanda 
Reynolds show just how cool they can be. Enjoying thetr ttme as sentors are Russell Halgerson, Davtd Hollister, Maxon Keating, 

Braxton King, Tyler Campbell, Luke Garry and Aaron Manthey. 

Danielle Ciancio Daniel Coomes Robbie Cundy 

Joseph Doblar Emmeline Elliott 

101 Seniors 

Jess Doblar 

ilf~~llll i 
I' ,~1111 I 
~ • ••11 ! 

r 
Jennifer Erickson 



Joseph Fischer 

Luke Garry Nikki Gilman 

Justin Haar Russell Halgerson 

Matthew Falor 

Bethany Friedow 

Laura Gluhm 

Paul Hansen 

Kendra Finck 

Ryan Goth 

Amanda Harmon 

Seniors 102 



Lori H egdahl 

Megan Hoffman 

Megan Johnson 

103 Seniors 

David Hollister 

Nicole Johnson 

Kayla Hill 

Kelly Johannsen 

Karli Kalvig 

Jason Hodne 

• . ~ . 

\~fif 

( 
Verlemze Hutchinson 

Maxon Keating 



Braxton King Ashley Koehne 

Joshua Leighton Lindsey Lewis 

Aaron Manthey Debra Margeson 

MarleeMoe Natalie Muellenberg 

Cassandra Kotten 

Keri Macziewski 

Jason Lambert 

Jill Mader 

Elizabeth Miller 

Tiffany Oswald 

Seniors 



Terra Palo Allison Patterson Amber Pederson 

Matthew Phelps Nick Poppen 

Courtney Quam Kenny Reed Aaron Reynolds Arnanda Reynolds 

Adam Rhodes David Rislov Kristen Schaefer 

Seniors 



Tamara Scholl 

Kimberly Smith Nathan Smith Lisa Stien Kellie Stout 

Kristin Thill Joshua Uecker Adam Vanhove Michael Voeltz 

Greg Wettlaufer Jody Wilkens Anna Winter Justin Wise 

otPictured: Rand eu Seniors 



It' MyDay! 
Those semors who didn't skip on the last Friday of the 
year rece1ve an extra "It's My Day." Receiving their treats 
are Megan Johnson, Tammy Scholl, Jenna Nielsen, Carly 
Se1tz, and Robbie Cundy. 

107 Seniors 

enior Win Again 

Looking Back ... 
Four years ago Emily Bruns, Matt Falor, 
Shannon Ahern and Justin Bartel 
attended freshmen orientation. Now 
they get to look forward to freshmen 
orientation in college. It's full circle. 

enior Nap Time? 
Mr Peterson's couch IS the best place 
1n the school to take a quick nap 
according to Deb Margeson. 

During the homecoming olympics, the scoreboard shows 
Frosh- 10, Sophomores- 10, Juniors- 102 and Seniors-
420. 



Presentation of the Graduates 
High School Principal, Mr. Grand, reads the names of 
the 108 graduates. 

A Missing Diploma? 
Wondering where his diploma could be, Adam Rhodes 
looks for answers and his diploma from Mr. Peterson 
and School Board President, Norm Jerke. The lost was 
found after all the diplomas were presented. 

0.11118JCeiilflt 

peaker 
Addressing her 
classmates and 
the audience, 
Megan Hoffman 
talks of the past 
and the future. 

Full House 
Checking out the large crowd in attendance, Tammy 
Scholl tries to find a familiar face. 

- ..... ·--;r .. I 
-· , ... ., 

I ......... 
.,/ 

' 

'~ 
...... "' "' 

\\ ,,,. 
... 

~'. 

I'm Last Again 
Knowing that he will have to be last 
to rece1ve his diploma, Justin Wise 
gets into the most comfortable 
position that he can on folding 
chairs. 

The Walk We've Been 
Waiting For 
Lori Hegdahl receives congratula­
tions from School Board President, 
Norm Jerke and Mr. Peterson as 
she enjoys the final moment of 
being a high school student. 



Scared Or Happ , Or Both Words of WISdom 

Top cholars 
Students with the top grade 
point averages are Robbie 
Cundy, Kim Smith, Anna Winter, 
Shannon Ahem, Luke Garry, 
Jenna Nielsen, Jessica Fjerstad, 
Russell Halgerson, Michael 
Brozik, Bethany Friedow, and 
Megan Hoffman. 

Two emotions on two faces. Uz Miller looks a little scared and Marlee Moe looks quite happy. Speaker Josh Uecker imparts words of wisdom to his 
fellow classmates and the audience. 

Setting Out On A New Voyage 
We cannot 

discover new 

oceans unless 

we have the 

courage to 

lose sight of 

shore . 
Graduation 

The Clas of2003 attended their commencement ceremonie unday, 

May 25,2003 at 2 PM at the Dakota State Fieldhou e. Of the 10 tudent 

that were pre en ted with diploma , 16 graduated 

Summa Cum Laude; 7, Magna Cum Laude; and 

6, Cum Laude. Speakers were Megan Hoffman 

and Jo h Uecker. Mr. Craig Peter on wa 

Master of Ceremonie and Mr. Steve Grond 

Madison High School 
Graduation 

pre en ted the enior cla . Of the 108 graduate , 

84 are planning on continuing their education at a 

two or four institution. 

DSU Fieldhouoe 
Sunday, May 25, 2003 

2:00pm 
1270 



A 
Abraham, Allison 1, 22, 65, 94 
Adams, Tim 23, 24, 26, 27, 38, 

94 
Ahern, Andy 23, 90 
Ahern, Shannon 28, 29, 56, 66, 

69, 100, 107, 109 
Ahrendt, Kelsey 24, 29, 30, 31 , 

41 , 100 
Alverson, Coty 53, 64 
Alverson, lan 47, 53, 64, 90 
Amert, Christine 43, 48, 49, 94 
Anderson , Jennifer 23, 25, 36, 

38, 66, 67, 94 
Arneson, Eric 
Arneson, Katie 
Art 76, 77 
Awards 38, 39 

29, 31 , 94 
37, 86, 89 

B 
Bahmuller, Jeremy 18, 39, 44, 

64, 71 , 100 
Banks, Christine 23, 44, 86, 112 
Barrett, Randy 29, 31 , 39, 100 
Barrick, Jon 24, 47, 53, 64, 90 
Barrick, Matt 47, 53, 68, 69, 94 
Bartel, Justin 12, 44, 65, 69, 

100, 107 
Baseball 71 
Bauer, Clarice 22, 23, 24, 35, 55, 

69, 86 
Bauer, Justin 5, 41 , 94 
Beck, Jolon 15, 39, 100 
Beck, Katlynn 12, 23, 24, 86 
Becker, Grace 26 
Becker, Robert 61 , 69, 84, 94 
Beckler, Tim 23, 98 
Beecher, Michael 23, 90, 93 
Bender, Brenton 86 
Bendt, Zach 23, 53, 86 
Benning, Crystal 98 
Bergan, Jean 16, 17 
Bergan, John 8, 16, 17, 23, 24, 

25, 30, 31 , 38, 94 
Berglund, Amy 15, 24, 37, 78, 

79, 85, 100 
Berkness, Devon 86 
Bernstein, Charlotte 86, 111 , 

113 
Berntson, Marl 90 
Berry, John 86, 89 
Bertness, Victoria 1, 21 , 25, 28, 

29, 31 , 39, 54, 55, 56, 57, 64, 82, 
83, 100 

Beyer, Ryan 90 
Bice, Ryan 94 
Bickett, Jill 23, 44, 69, 86 
Bierschbach, AI 9, 53, 98 
Birk, Jeff 23, 86 
Blom, Erin 58, 94 
Boer, Kamber 69 
Booze, Jennifer 19, 27, 36, 37, 

90, 110 
Boy's Basketball 60, 61 
Breuer, Adam 32, 38, 51, 94, 97 
Breuer, Cassandra 20, 86 
Breuer, Jesimae 90 
Breuer, Katie 42, 58, 59, 69 
Brookshire, Aaron 23, 47, 67, 

94 
Brown, Abbie 58, 59, 69, 94 
Brown, Katie 1, 5, 8, 43, 48, 63, 

70, 100 
Brozik, Chris 51 , 90 
Brozik, Michael 8, 39, 51 , 65, 

71 , 72, 100, 109 
Bruns, Emily 1, 80, 100, 1 07 
Bruns, Kim 58 
Bulick, Travis 84, 1 00 
Bund~ Joe 10, 11 , 20, 23, 37, 86 
Bundy, Jon 23, 27, 37, 71 , 100, 

101 
Byrd, Brian 51 , 90 

c 
Campbell, Clay 26, 68, 69, 94 
Campbell, Kelsey 23, 30, 31 , 

36, 66, 86 
Campbell, Tyler 8, 24, 47, 71 , 

100, 101 
Capulong, Mike 100 
Card, Ben 94 
Carman, Chad 67, 94 
Cecil, Karl 24, 25, 100 
Cheerleading 54, 55 
Chorus 24, 25 
Christiansen, Chelsey 20, 54, 

90 
Christoph, Erica 30, 31 , 54, 90 
Ciancio, Dani 54, 101 
Clark, Angel 24, 90 
Clark, Tiffany 69, 86 
Cole, Amber 23, 24, 29, 30, 31 , 

90 
Cole, Jessie 22, 44, 45, 68, 69, 

90 
Collins, Crickett 30, 31, 86 
Concert Band 22, 23 
Converse, Sarah 37, 86, 89 
Coomes, Dan 39, 53, 101 
Corbin, Elliot 90 
Cordts, Bob 44, 98 
Coronation 8, 9 
Cross Country 44, 45 
Cross, Danny 47, 52, 53, 90 
Cundy, Michelle 23, 30, 31, 86, 

110, 111, 113 
Cundy, Robbie 39, 42, 61 , 69, 

101 , 107, 109 

D 
Dailing, Katie 69 
Dailing, Nathan 90 
Dance Team 56, 57 
Debate 26, 27 
DeBilzan, Kayla 66, 91 
DeVaney, Candice 91 
Dixon, Brian 84, 94 

tudent Council 
Back: Alison Jarrett, Ben Eide, 
Dallas Tucker, Maxon Keating, 
Jason Hodne, Lia Eastman, Advisor 
Mr. Peterson, Kelsey Jensen, Molly 
McGrane, Karli Kalvig, Megan 
Hoffman, Marlee Moe, All ison 
Weiland, Jeremiah Johnson, 
Jennifer Booze, Ross Heinemeyer, 
Michelle Cundy, Meagan Lee, Amy 
Zerfas, Johnny Friedow, and 
Whitney White. 

Dixon, Laura 27, 91 
Doblar, Jenna 12, 20, 23, 37, 86, 

87, 89 
Doblar, Jess 1 01 
Doblar, Joe 101 
Dorman, Jim 39, 98 
Downs, Carla 98 
Downs, Phillip 42, 47, 52, 91 
Draper, Stephany 87, 111 , 113 
Draper, Tiffany 1, 43, 48, 95 
Dreyer, Jessica 24, 35, 91 , 93 
Dreyer, Nick 53 

E 
Eastman, Lia 21 , 23, 30, 31 , 38, 

95, 110 
Ebsen, Sara 39, 101 
Eichacker, Ryan 91 
Eide, Andrew 15, 23, 95 
Eide, Ben 1 0, 11 , 12, 23, 29, 

87,110 
Eliason, Amber 23, 35, 87 
Elliott, Emmeline 3, 36, 37, 39, 

101 
Elliott, Stuart 40, 91 
Ellsbury, Susan 78, 79, 98 
Erickson, Jennifer 15, 24, 37, 

79, 80, 85, 101 
Erikson, Robert 50, 51 , 91 
Esser, Lauren 20, 79, 102 
Even, Alex 36, 86, 87 
Even, Cassandra 102 
Even, Krista 19, 23, 30, 31 , 36, 

37, 91 

F 
Fall Formal 12, 13 
Falor, Matthew 13, 44, 69, 102, 

107 
Farrell, Jim 23, 87 
Farrell, Joyce 43, 48, 98 
Fawbush, Gavin 50, 51 , 87, 112 
FBLA 32, 33 
FCCLA 35 
Fedeler, Sara 19, 23, 31 , 34, 37, 

91 
FFA 34 
Finch, Justina 91 
Finck, Kassie 58, 59 
Finck, Kendra 24, 25, 39, 53, 64, 

102 
Fischer, Chantel 5, 24, 54, 87, 

113 
Fischer, Joe 

Fjerstad, Jessica 39, 44, 56, 57, 
69, 102, 109 

Fods, Lacey 48, 91 
Football 46, 47 
Foster, Elizabeth 43, 53, 54, 69, 

87 
Franken, Alan 94, 95 
Franken, Emily 69, 87, 113 
Freet, Chris 14, 23, 38, 44, 61 , 

67, 95 
Freet, Trevor 44 
French Ill 78, 79 
Freshmen 86, 87, 88, 89 
Freshmen Boy's Basketball 

112 
Freshmen Girl ' s Basketball 

111 
Freshmen Volleyball 113 
Frewaldt, Chelsey 9, 54, 91 
Friede, Cory 87 
Friede, Samantha 35, 54, 55, 95 
Friedow, Bethany 8, 21 , 23, 25, 

30, 31 , 39, 56, 57, 73, 82, 102, 
109 

Frledow, Johnny 12, 24, 25, 28, 
29, 30, 91 , 110 

Friesz, Brianna 91 

G 
Gabrielson, Tara 39, 66, 67, 102 
Gabrielson, Traci 38, 67, 78, 79, 

95 
Galster, Alex 24, 25, 37, 95 
Galster, Bethany 22, 23, 91 
Garry, Jerome 98 
Garry, Luke 7, 8, 31 , 36, 39, 41 , 

47, 65, 82, 83, 101, 102, 109 
Gilman, Nikki 15, 37, 80, 102 
Girl 's Basketball 62, 63 
Gluhm, Laura 15, 24, 85, 1 02 
Goeman, Jordan 51 
Goldammer, Carolyn 35, 80, 81 , 

98 
Goldammer, Keleah 23, 35, 69, 

91 
Golf 50, 51 
Goodin, Anthony 91 
Goodin, Ashlie 44 
Goth, Ryan 76, 85, 102 
Graduation 108, 1 09 
Grayson, Nic 44, 69, 91 
Green, James 51 , 65, 91 
Grimm, Kristen 38, 48, 95 
Grond, Steve 1, 4, 5, 9, 98, 99, 

108 



H 
Haar, Callin 24, 47, 53, 64, 69, 91 
Haar, Justin 26, 29, 31 , 37, 102 
Hackett, Derek 20, 23, 27, 69, 

87, 89, 112 
Haiar, Alex 23, 32, 44, 69, 87, 112 
Halgerson, Russell 39, 71 , 101 , 

102, 109 
Hanneman, Kyle 69, 87 
Hansen, Brandon 53, 87 
Hansen, Christine 34, 38, 95 
Hansen, Jared 95 
Hansen, Kathleen 87 
Hansen, Paul 23, 102 
Hansen, Peg 44 
Hanson, Adam 47, 53, 64, 95 
Hanson, Ashley 24, 87 
Harding, Tawnya 76, 98, 113 
Harmon, Amanda 1, 5, 20, 42, 

54, 55, 58, 59, 84, 102 
Harmon, Brad 54 
Hatting, Grace 23, 68, 69, 87, 

111 , 113 
Hatting, Zach 14, 34, 47, 64, 69, 

91 
Hauck, TJ 47, 64, 69, 95 
Hefty, Brian 34 
Hefty, Darren 34 
Hegdahl, Lori 23, 39, 103, 108 
Hellman, Seth 87 
Heinemeyer, Ross 31 , 32, 33, 

71 , 87, 110, 112 
Heirigs, Dan 34, 47, 53, 91 
Helling, Kim 14, 20, 23, 54, 55, 

95 
Hemmingson, Hope 35, 81 
Higgins, Casey 87 
Higgins, lindsey 8, 39, 48, 49, 

63,70, 75, 103,114 
Hill, Kayla 103 
Hill, Kendall 91 
Hill, Nick 87 
Hodne, Blake 53, 64, 71 , 87 
Hodne, Jason 8, 34, 39, 47, 52, 

53, 103, 110 
Hoeke, Courtney 23, 58, 91 

Hof, Nathan 40, 94, 95 
Hoffman, Megan 1, 5, 28, 29, 

30, 31 , 37, 39, 103, 108, 109, 110 
Hofman, Nate 23, 91 
Hollister, David 4, 8, 14, 37, 47, 

71 '1 01 ' 103 
Holmes, Justin 80, 1 03 
Homecoming 8, 9 
Honomichl, Rob 98, 114 
Hopf, Samantha 23, 31 , 43, 53, 

54, 87 
Houser, Jay 91 
Howard, Matt 41 , 47, 84, 95 
Hudson, Fred rico 1 0, 11 
Huischer, Jerry 23, 91 
Hutchinson, Verlend 34, 95 
Hutchinson, Verlenne 34, 73, 

103 

I 
IBA 65 
lhler, Matt 47, 60, 84, 91 
lhler, Mike 69 
Independent living 80, 81 

J 
Janke, Bria 69 
Janke, Erik 32, 33, 44, 68, 69, 

87, 112 
Janssen, Jason 94, 95 
Janssen, Sarah 39, 54, 103 
Jarrett, Alison 8, 16, 23, 24, 28, 

29, 31 , 66, 91 , 110 
Jarrett, Stephanie 30, 31 
Jaspers, Justin 20, 23, 32, 33, 

44, 45, 69, 87, 112 
Javed, Javeria 38, 95 
Jensen, Adam 95 
Jensen, Kelsey 23, 87, 110 
Jensen, Rick 98 
Jepsen, Amber 24, 35, 37, 40, 

80, 81,103 
Jeratowski, Jared 94 
Jeratowski , Matt 87 
Jerke, Amber 23, 36, 69, 84, 87, 

111 

Jerke, Norm 108 
Johannsen, Kelly 103 
Johannsen, Kevin 34, 95 
Johnke, Jenny 34, 95 
Johnson, Allison 1, 4, 5, 39, 56, 

57, 66, 67, 75, 103 
Johnson, Chelsi 23, 34, 37, 69, 

87, 89 
Johnson, Emily 66, 67 
Johnson, Jackie 69, 76, 87 
Johnson, Jeremiah 19, 23, 26, 

29, 31 , 38, 95, 110 
Johnson, Justin 34, 87 
Johnson, Matt 44, 91 
Johnson, Megan 3, 8, 15, 32, 

33, 37, 54, 55, 64, 70, 103, 107 
Johnson, Miranda 16, 30, 31 , 

44, 54, 87 
Johnson, Nicole 2, 37, 79, 103 
Johnson, Sam 23, 47, 68, 69, 

84, 91 
Johnson, Sarah 70, 87, 111 , 113 
Johnson, Trevor 44, 69 
Jones, Drew 9, 19, 22, 23, 41 , 

95 
Jones, Sarah 69 
Jones, Stephanie 9, 87 
Jongeward, Mike 29, 51 , 67, 95 
Jordahl, Megan 22, 23, 24, 38, 

95 
Jung, Greg 34, 94, 95 
Juniors 94, 95, 96, 97 

K 
Kalvig, Karll 32, 33, 39, 56, 57, 

75, n , 103, 110 
Kapelle, Ben 47, 53, 65, 95 
Karlson, Katelyn 23, 87, 111 , 113 
Karroum, Marwan 95 
Kearin, Brett 26, 27, 95 
Keating, Maxon 20, 23, 24, 36, 

41 , 47, 60, 61 , 69, 101 , 103, 110 
Keegan, Katie 58 
Keegan, Kyle 60, 91 
Kelley, Nicholas 87 
Kent, Deanna 91 
Kenyon, Charlie 23, 30, 31 , 36, 

n , 91 
Killion, Peter 91 
King, Braxton 75, 101 , 104 
Kingery, Paula 98 
Kittelson, Abby 26, 38, 95 
Kleinschmit, Cody 95 
Kllngblle, Sarah 23, 26, 38, 48, 

95 

Freshmen Girl 's Basketball 
Back: Grace Hatting, Kyia Mincy, 
Amber Jerke, Ashley Reed, Katelyn 
Karlson, Stephany Draper, Lindsey 
Lee, Coach Dan Walsh , Michelle 
Cundy, Charlotte Bernstein, Sarah 
Johnson, Calli Nugent, and 
Shannon Klingbile. Not pictured: 
Student Manager Amber Eliason. 

Kllngblle, Shannon 87, 111 , 11 3 
Knapp, Ben 47, 71 , 91 
Knapp, Christine 23, 29, 31 , 87 
Knudson, Todd 95 
Knutson, Bryce 51 
Koch, Kelly 5, 47, 61 , 69, 95, 97 
Kock, Kelli 48, 49, 95 
Koehne, Ashley 1, 14, 32, 33, 

37, 43, 53, 54, 55, 104 
Kotten, Amanda 48, 91 
Kotten, Cassandra 41 , 82, 104 
Kreul, Kellie 23, 44, 69, 91 
Kringen, Katherine 98 
Kroetch, Jeremiah 87 
Kuyper, Dani 62, 63, 69, 91 

L 
Lambert, Jason 60, 61 , 82, 104 
lambert, Kelsey 48, 84, 91 
lambert, Kimber 24, 38, 43, 48, 

49, 63, 94, 95 
lamm, l ovisa 24, 91 
Langner, Andrew 69 
Langner, Bobby 44, 45, 68, 69, 

95 
Larsen, Kelsi 69, 92 
larson, Augustina 87 
Larson, Brita 23, 24, 69, 92 
larson, Christina 87 
Larson, Diana 98 
Larson, Kels i 44 
Larson, Mike 95 
Larson, Orlyn 98 
Larson, Shannon 24, 92 
Lebahn, Morgan 23, 29, 31 , 88 
Lee, Chelsea 95 
lee, Eric 88 
lee, lindsey 23, 50, 88, 111, 

113 
Lee, Meagan 12, 20, 23, 24, 29, 

30, 31 , 74, 92, 110 
Lee, Mike 51 
leighton, Josh 1, 5, 39, 60, 61 , 

71 ' 73, 104 
lemair, Sarah 27, 55, 95 
Lembcke, Jina 24, 95, 97 
letcher, Brad 29, 47, 64, 69, 96 
lewis, lindsey 1, 23, 104 
lindsay, Andy 34, 47, 67, 84, 92 
lindsay, Roy 75, 99 
lingle, Kyle 88 
lucas, Jenna 54, 55, 96, 114 
Lund, Ashley 35, 58, 88 
l und, Brandon 92 
Lynch, Brenda 98, 99 
Lynch, Mike 18, 36, 99 



M 
Maas, Amanda 
Maczlewskl, Kerl 

23, 96 
12, 23, 35, 37, 

104 
Mader, Jill 104 
Maier, Anna 25, 30, 31 , 63 
Mandler, Laura 23, 92 
Manthey, Aaron 4, 5, 9, 24, 28, 

29, 31 , 39, 65,101 , 104 
Manthey, Arika 20, 23, 88, 113 
Marching Band 20, 21 
Margeson, Deb 15, 24, 104, 107 
Marker, Kyle 51 
Martin, Miranda 54, 55, 56, 57, 

64, 94, 96 
Maurer, Allison 38, 48, 63, 96 
May, Amanda 24, 37, 92 
McCarthy, Matt 69, 88 
McGillivray, Angie 48, 63, 70, 

96, 114 
McGrane, Molly 16, 23, 25, 28, 

29, 30, 31, 88, 110 
McGraw, Melissa 58 
McKinney, Chris 53, 88 
Mclaughlin, Corde 53 
McNary, Julia 113 
McNary, Mitch 47, 60, 61 , 71 , 84, 

96 
Meehan, Casey 88 
Menzel, Justin 47, 96 
Mette, Robert 94, 96 
Meyer, Danny 6, 39, 44, 45, 65, 

104 
Meyer, Peggy 99 
Miller, Brian 71 
Miller, Elizabeth 24, 35, 80, 81 , 

104, 109 
Miller, Jim 30, 98, 99 
Miller, Kristin 23, 35, 58, 88 
Miller, Mike 71 
Milne, Lora 98, 99 
Milne, Tom 46, 99 
Mincy, Kyla 24, 111 
Moe, Marlee 9, 18, 20, 24, 25, 

32, 33, 39, 50, 104, 109, 110 
Mogck, Heidi 58 
Martinsen, Chelsy 38, 42, 43, 

48, 74, 75, 96 
Mott, Jessica 96 
Muellenberg, Natalie 8, 14, 39, 

43, 48,49, 63, 70, 75, 104, 
114 

Mukhopadhyay, Anlrban 88 

N 
Namken, Heather 54, 55, 96 
Nelson, Amy 23, 29, 31 , 88 
Nelson, Jen 48, 49 
Nelson, Mallory 13, 23, 29, 30, 

31 ,44, 68, 69, 92 

Nelson, Pete 53 
Nelson, Tarren 88 
Newspaper 36 
Nielsen, Jenna 1, 4, 5, 32, 39, 

44, 62, 63, 69, 104, 109, 114 
Nielsen, Rick 64, 96 
Nllls, Renee 99 
Nordstrom, Sarah 35, 69, 88 
Nugent, Calli 88, 111 , 113 

0 
Oftedahl, Amber 66 
Olfert, Tyler 23, 77, 90, 92 
Olinger, Kelsey 48, 63, 70, 92 
Olinger, Laura 23, 92 
Olson, Jess 92 
Olson, Kristie 37, 99 
One Act Play 28, 29 
Oral Interpretation 27 
Osterberg, Billy 7, 47, 61 , 96 
Osterberg, Tom 99 
Oswald, Anna 38, 66, 67, 96 
Oswald, Lane 92 
Oswald, Tiffany 22, 23, 104 

p 
Pagel, Matt 96 
Palmer, Sarah 35, 54, 92 
Palmquist, Mike 47, 52, 53, 64, 

96 
Palo, Terra 79, 105 
Parent, Peter 92 
Parsley, Nick 23, 51 , 60, 84, 92 
Patch, Travis 44, 69, 96 
Patch, Tyler 44, 69, 88 
Patterson, Allison 105 
Paul, Jenny 34, 92 
Pederson, Amber 24, 1 05 
Pederson, Mitch 47, 64, 92 
Peterson, Cody 84, 96 
Peterson, Craig 4, 99, 108, 110 
Peterson, Ted 52, 53, 105 
Petrone, Elizabeth 23, 31 , 35, 

92 
Petrone, Nick 105 
Phelps, Matt 34, 105 
Photography 74, 75 
Piehl, Chris 51 
Poncelet, Megan 92 
Poppen, Jenny 58 
Poppen, Nick 7, 51 , 82,105 
Postma, Brittany 34, 42, 44, 45, 

Fr hmen Boy' Basketball 
Back: Student Manager, 
Christine Banks, Justin 
Jaspers, Corey Fjerstad, Dan 
Rhodes, Alex Haiar, Derek 
Hackett, Brandon Seitz, Joe 
Whealy, Erik Janke, Ross 
Heinemeyer, and Gavin 
Fawbush. 

58, 59,64,69, 70,92 
Postma, Brooke 34, 44, 45, 58, 

59,69, 70,84,92 
Postma, Bud 51, 70, 99 
Powerllftlng 64 
Prom 14, 15 
Pulford, Charles 92 
Pulford, Chelsea 105 
Puthoff, Ben 47, 96 
Puthoff, Marcus 60, 69, 84, 92 

Q 
Quam, Courtney 24, 1 05 

R 
Ragsdale, Dusty 47, 64, 96 
Rahm, Jeannie 99 
Rahn, Sarah 40, 96 
Reed, Ashley 31 , 88, 111 , 113 
Reed, Kenny 105 
Reimer, Shane 92 
Reynolds, Aaron 105 
Reynolds, Amanda 3, 27, 30, 

31 , 37, 39, 101 , 105 
Reynolds, Laurie 58 
Rhodes, Adam 76, 105, 1 08 
Rhodes, Dan 71, 88, 112 
Riedesel, Kallah 27, 70, 105 
Riedesel, Myles 53, 88 
Riegert, Kassandra 88, 113 
Riegert, Matt 29, 51 , 96 
Riley, Eric 88 
Rislov, David 15, 23, 24, 31 , 39, 

105 
Rislov, Jeanne 99 
Rogers, Jessica 48, 92 
Rogers, Lisa 20, 23, 43, 48, 49, 

96 
Rogers, Sara 58 
Ronk, Justin 88 
Rook, Alex 88, 113 
Roth, Jim 15, 96 
Rymerson, Brittany 23, 92 

s 
Salmen, Alishia 23, 38, 48, 69, 

96 
Satter, Katie 48, 50, 63, 70, 92, 

114 
Schaefer, Karl 23, 38, 44, 58, 59, 

69,84, 96 
Schaefer, Kristen 6, 39, 43, 63, 

72, 75, 105, 114 
Schaefer, Robbie 44 
Schladweiler, Scott 92 
Schmidt, Kasey 23, 88 
Scholl, Tammy 24, 106, 107, 108 
Schrepel, Justin 44, 69 
Schultz, Nick 17, 23, 38, 47, 96 
Schumacher, Jolene 23, 92 
Schuurmans, Tanner 44, 69 
Scofield, Kalla 24 
Scott, Tiffany 92 
Seitz, Brandon 40, 71 , 88, 112 
Seitz, Cali 53, 92 
Seltz, early 3, 5, 9, 15, 32, 33, 

39, 44, 53, 106, 107 
Seniors 100, 101 , 102, 103, 104, 

105, 106, 107 
Severson, A.J. 26, 27, 106 
Shaffer, Chris 44, 63, 99, 114 
Shaver, Amanda 96 
Sheeks, Nick 106 
Shoemaker, Tom 53 
Simpson, Casey 48, 63, 92 
Sims, Doug 61 
Skinner, Sarah 58, 96 
Skluzacek, Dustin 47, 71 , 96 
Slaughter, Austin 44, 65, 69, 96 
Smith, Emily 26, 96 
Smith, Greg 60, 92 
Smith, Kent 12, 27, 88 
Smith, Kevin 76, 92 
Smith, Kim 24, 39, 106, 109 
Smith, Laura 27, 35, 38, 55, 96 
Smith, Nathan 106 
Smithers, Amber 23, 54, 96 
Smithers, Jesse 88 
Softball 70 
Sophomores 90, 91 , 92, 93 
Souhrada, David 23, 60, 69, n , 

92 
Soyland, Hailey 23, 56, 57, 88, 

113 
Spanish 82, 83 
Spring Play 30, 31 
Staff 98, 99 
Statley, Brandon 90, 92 
Stearns, Brad 51 
Stearns, Nathan 47, 60, 67, 69, 

84, 92 
Steinert, Lillian 13, 90, 92 
Stevenson, Diane 99 

Index 



Stlen, Lisa 12, 23, 39, 43, 53, 54, Unterbrunner, Maxine 69, 99, 
106 114 

Stitz, Chad 51 
Stone, John 10, 11 , 12, 37, 88 
Stone, Matt 10, 11 , 88 
Stout, Kellie 3, 37, 106 
Student Council 110 
Sullivan, Breinn 5, 44, 45, 63, 

68, 69, 72, 77, 92 
Summerer, Abrienne 30, 31 
Summerer, Tim 30, 31 , 92 
Sunde, Laura 34, 93 
Swab, Landon 60, 69, 93 
Swann, Steve 99 
Swanson, Nychole 69, 84 
Swenson, Darren 99 

T 
Taylor, Cassandra 20, 90, 93 
Tennis 66, 67 
Terrio, Chelsey 88 
Terwilliger, Katie 43, 53, 54, 93 
Thayer, Sally 12, 20, 22, 23, 44, 

93 
Thill , Kristin 23, 24, 106 
Thill , Nathan 23, 51 , 60, 93 
Thomson, Jackie 29, 80, 81 , 96 
Thuringer, Rob 47, 65, 71 , 76, 

96 
Thurow, Bill 39, 61 , 99 
Tieman, Landra 58, 59 
Tolley, Lucas 47, 93 
Track 68, 69 
Tucker, Dallas 23, 29, 67, 93, 

110 
Tunender, Tara 23, 88 
Tweet, Brian 61 , 71 , 96 
Tweet, Jennifer 23, 88, 113 

u 
Uecker, Josh 18, 26, 27, 29, 30, 

31 , 36, 39, 106, 109 
Ullom, Lewis 53, 88 
Ullom, Melissa 35, 96 

Uthe, Amanda 44 
Uthe, Ashley 44 
Uthe, Chris 23, 26, 36, 96 

v 
VanBallegooyen, Ashley 80, 96 
VanDerWerff, Kyle 17, 23, 96 
Vanhove, Adam 14, 47, 76, 106 
VanOrmer, Jeremy 61 , 97 
Vetter, Charis 19, 30, 31 
Voeltz, Mike 47, 64, 69, 106 
Vogel, Carolyn 24, 88 
Volleyball 48, 49 
Vought, Kristen 89 

w 
Waba, Chris 53 
Walker, Jordan 44, 69 
WallowingBull , Charles 64 
WallowingBull , Robert 89 
Walsh, Dan 111 
War With Iraq 40, 41 
Weaver, Elizabeth 93 
Weber, Chris 53 
Weber, Tyler 89 
Wegener, Quinn 89 
Weiland, Allison 18, 24, 25, 28, 

29, 30, 31 , 38, 97, 110 
Weismantel, Tom 15, 23, 38, 

67, 97 
Wendt, Eric 24, 60, 69, 93 
Wermerson, Loretta 69, 89 
Wettlaufer, Andrea 34, 93 
Wettlaufer, Greg 34, 1 06 
Wetzbarger, Brenden 23, 47, 

93 
Whealy, Joe 32, 33, 89, 112 
Whealy, Kalle 23, 48, 49, 62, 63, 

68, 69, 97 
Wheeler, Shane 51 
Whitcomb, Keaton 25, 29, 31 , 

97 

White, Whitney 23, 48, 69, 93, 
110 

Wiese, David 34, 60, 93 
Wiese, Maridee 58 
Wilkens, Jody 12, 23, 35, 50, 58, 

106 

y 
Yearbook 37 

z 
Wilkens, Kelly 50 
Williams, Austin 93 
Williams, Jacob 51 , 93 
Wilson, Paul 53 

Zerfas, Amy 48, 50, 63, 64, 93, 
110 

Zerfas, Dave 41 

Wilson, Tyrone 69, 93 
Winter, Anna 24, 39, 76, 106, 

109 
Wipf, Tyler 44, 61 , 69, 97 
Wire, Monte 47, 53, 93 
Wise, Justin 14, 76, 106, 108 
Wolf, David 37, 97 
Wolf, Stephen 97 
Woods, Albert 97 
Wrestling 52, 53 

Colophon 

The 2003 yearbook was produced by a staff of 12 
and one adviser using Windows XP and 
PageMaker 7.0. The books were printed by the 
Leader Printing Company and the press run was 
300 books of 114 pages each. Books were sold 
for $25, $35 and $45. Amanda Reynolds and 
Kellie Stout were co-editors. Kristie Olson was 
the adviser. Special thanks to Dan Holsworth of 
the Madison Daily Leader, Jill Johnson, Jean 
Bergan, and Jerri McNary for sharing their 
photos and all others who helped with the 
production. 

Freshmen VoUeyball 
Back: Assistant Coach Julia 
McNary, Kassandra Riegert, 
Chantel Fischer, Ashley Reed, Arika 
Manthey, Grace Hatting, Lindsey 
Lee, Calli Nugent, Sarah Johnson, 
Stephany Draper, Coach Tanya 
Harding, Katelyn Karlson, Jen 
Tweet, Alex Rook, Michelle Cundy, 
Shannon Klingbile, Charlotte 
Bemstein, Emily Franken, and 
Hailey Soyland. 



IT HOT 
Even though we complained about the warmth of the school building, we all really know that the 

Bulldogs like things HOT. 

With our Burning Desires, we lived Student Life as hot as possible. We know that We 
Didn't Start the Fire with our Organizations, but we did like to put a little heat in our 
extra curriculars. Bulldogs were always Scorching the Opponents with their Sport's teams. 
Academics made us know that The Heat Is On, but we were successful anyway. And finally, 
we will always remember that the People at MHS were Hot Tamales. 

Madison Bulldogs Like It Hotl 

Beware Of the Dog 
Wherever the Bulldog is, things will 
heat up. Jenna Lucas tries to heat 
things up at a cold homecoming 
parade. 

Heat, Hu and Hope 
Sweaty hugs are given when you 
are headed to a state tournament. 
Natalie Muellenberg receives a hug 
from Coach Unterbrunner and 
joining in the celebration are Angie 
McGillvray, Lindsey Higgins, Jenna 
Nielsen, Katie Satter, Kristen 
Schaefer and Coach Shaffer. 

Beating the Heat 
Trying to keep things cool at 
freshmen orientation, Mr. Honomichl 
gets a large supply of juice ready. 

The End? 
Never knowing what will happen 
next in Mr. Peterson's office, 
students could sit and wonder 
about the leg in the ceiling and the 
significance of it. 












